

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:**

Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area

Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)

Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013

PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)

|   | Company Name                    | Base Bid Subtotal      | Alternate 1 Bid Schedule Subtotal | Total                  |
|---|---------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|
|   | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE               | 35,258,526.75          | 30,360.00                         | \$35,288,886.75        |
| 1 | OHL USA, Inc.                   | 34,082,306.42          | 85,216.00                         | \$34,167,522.42        |
| 2 | Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist. | 34,699,006.94          | 28,005.00                         | \$34,727,011.94        |
| 3 | Griffith Company                | 35,213,159.31          | 51,710.00                         | \$35,264,869.31        |
| 4 | M.C.M. Construction             | 36,264,456.90          | 41,888.00                         | \$36,306,344.90        |
| 5 | USS Cal Builders                | 37,181,839.71          | 65,396.00                         | \$37,247,235.71        |
| 6 | Steve P. Rados, Inc.            | 37,998,089.30          | 41,900.00                         | \$38,039,989.30        |
|   | <i>Average Bid Prices</i>       | <i>\$35,906,476.43</i> | <i>\$52,352.50</i>                | <i>\$35,958,828.93</i> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |              | OHL USA, Inc.<br>Irvine, CA 92614 |              |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN   | EA    | 2        | 700.00            | 1,400.00     | 1,200.00                          | 2,400.00     |
| 2        | 019902    | COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE                                   | LS    | 1        | 100,000.00        | 100,000.00   | 50,000.00                         | 50,000.00    |
| 3        | 066105    | RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE  | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00         | 50,000.00    | 50,000.00                         | 50,000.00    |
| 4        | 070012    | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)                           | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00          | 8,000.00     | 8,000.00                          | 8,000.00     |
| 5        | 074016    | CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT                                       | LS    | 1        | 316,600.00        | 316,600.00   | 40,000.00                         | 40,000.00    |
| 6        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00    | 50,000.00                         | 50,000.00    |
| 7        | 148005    | NOISE MONITORING   | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00         | 15,000.00    | 20,000.00                         | 20,000.00    |
| 8        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   | LS    | 1        | 36,000.00         | 36,000.00    | 35,000.00                         | 35,000.00    |
| 9        | 190110    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN   | LS    | 1        | 3,500.00          | 3,500.00     | 1,500.00                          | 1,500.00     |
| 10       | 760090    | MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP                     | LS    | 1        | 1,750,000.00      | 1,750,000.00 | 1,750,000.00                      | 1,750,000.00 |
| 11       | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN                      | LS    | 1        | 9,500.00          | 9,500.00     | 2,000.00                          | 2,000.00     |
| 12       | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 82,500.00         | 82,500.00    | 82,500.00                         | 82,500.00    |
| 13       | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS  | LS    | 1        | 66,200.00         | 66,200.00    | 40,000.00                         | 40,000.00    |
| 14       | 120110    | FLASHING ARROW SIGN  | EA    | 9        | 700.00            | 6,300.00     | 3,500.00                          | 31,500.00    |
| 15       | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE   | EA    | 74       | 100.00            | 7,400.00     | 85.00                             | 6,290.00     |
| 16       | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                                 | SQFT  | 1,610    | 3.50              | 5,635.00     | 2.00                              | 3,220.00     |
| 17       | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                                   | LF    | 28,880   | 0.60              | 17,328.00    | 0.65                              | 18,772.00    |
| 18       | 120165    | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)                                      | EA    | 810      | 25.00             | 20,250.00    | 20.00                             | 16,200.00    |
| 19       | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER  | EA    | 320      | 5.00              | 1,600.00     | 5.00                              | 1,600.00     |
| 20       | 128650    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                                   | EA    | 2        | 3,300.00          | 6,600.00     | 10,000.00                         | 20,000.00    |
| 21       | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)   | LF    | 16,300   | 11.00             | 179,300.00   | 15.00                             | 244,500.00   |
| 22       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE (TS11)                              | EA    | 220      | 350.00            | 77,000.00    | 200.00                            | 44,000.00    |
| 23       | 129110    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ABSORB 350)                               | EA    | 6        | 350.00            | 2,100.00     | 9,000.00                          | 54,000.00    |
| 24       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN   | LF    | 8,200    | 3.00              | 24,600.00    | 6.00                              | 49,200.00    |
| 25       | 833077    | PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (ROADSIDE SIGN)                               | EA    | 2        | 500.00            | 1,000.00     | 75.00                             | 150.00       |
| 26       | 860400    | LIGHTING (TEMPORARY)   | LS    | 1        | 63,800.00         | 63,800.00    | 125,000.00                        | 125,000.00   |
| 27       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK) | LS    | 1        | 45,000.00         | 45,000.00    | 45,000.00                         | 45,000.00    |
| 28       | 151251    | SALVAGE IRRIGATION FACILITY  | EA    | 1        | 2,000.00          | 2,000.00     | 5,500.00                          | 5,500.00     |
| 29       | 151281    | SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN  | EA    | 5        | 200.00            | 1,000.00     | 70.00                             | 350.00       |
| 30       | 011511(F) | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [BUMPER POLE]                           | EA    | 5        | 90.00             | 450.00       | 750.00                            | 3,750.00     |
| 31       | 011511(F) | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [BLOCK PLANTER WALL]                    | LF    | 43       | 10.00             | 430.00       | 100.00                            | 4,300.00     |
| 32       | 011511    | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [PARKING BUMPER]                        | EA    | 30       | 43.00             | 1,290.00     | 5.00                              | 150.00       |
| 33       | 000003    | REMOVE MASONRY WALL  | LF    | 370      | 40.00             | 14,800.00    | 75.00                             | 27,750.00    |
| 34       | 141101(F) | REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)             | LF    | 1,639    | 2.70              | 4,425.30     | 4.00                              | 6,556.00     |
| 35       | 150605    | REMOVE FENCE [WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE]                         | LF    | 70       | 10.00             | 700.00       | 25.00                             | 1,750.00     |
| 36       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE  | LF    | 120      | 4.50              | 540.00       | 10.00                             | 1,200.00     |
| 37       | 150662    | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                                    | LF    | 640      | 12.00             | 7,680.00     | 15.00                             | 9,600.00     |
| 38       | 150711(F) | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE                                      | LF    | 7,474    | 0.75              | 5,605.50     | 1.25                              | 9,342.50     |
| 39       | 150829    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL  | LF    | 70       | 40.00             | 2,800.00     | 100.00                            | 7,000.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |              | OHL USA, Inc.<br>Irvine, CA 92614 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE |
| 40                   | 150805    | REMOVE CULVERT                               | LF    | 70       | 30.00             | 2,100.00     | 120.00                            | 8,400.00     |
| 41                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [12"]                     | LF    | 21       | 30.00             | 630.00       | 90.00                             | 1,890.00     |
| 42                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [15"]                     | LF    | 81       | 30.00             | 2,430.00     | 32.00                             | 2,592.00     |
| 43                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [18"]                     | LF    | 590      | 30.00             | 17,700.00    | 30.00                             | 17,700.00    |
| 44                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [21"]                     | LF    | 150      | 30.00             | 4,500.00     | 42.00                             | 6,300.00     |
| 45                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [33"]                     | LF    | 38       | 30.00             | 1,140.00     | 90.00                             | 3,420.00     |
| 46                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [18" ASBESTOS]            | LF    | 144      | 100.00            | 14,400.00    | 50.00                             | 7,200.00     |
| 47                   | 150821    | REMOVE HEADWALL [EXISTING]                   | EA    | 4        | 570.00            | 2,280.00     | 1,000.00                          | 4,000.00     |
| 48                   | 150826    | REMOVE MANHOLE [EXISTING]                    | EA    | 1        | 1,200.00          | 1,200.00     | 2,500.00                          | 2,500.00     |
| 49                   | 150827    | REMOVE CATCH BASIN [EXISTING]                | EA    | 9        | 800.00            | 7,200.00     | 1,600.00                          | 14,400.00    |
| 50                   | 153120(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE (DITCH)                      | LF    | 1,980    | 9.00              | 17,820.00    | 1.50                              | 2,970.00     |
| 51                   | 153140(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | SQYD  | 1,488    | 36.00             | 53,568.00    | 2.80                              | 4,166.40     |
| 52                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [PAVERS]                     | SQYD  | 500      | 36.00             | 18,000.00    | 3.60                              | 1,800.00     |
| 53                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [ACCESS RAMP]                | SQYD  | 260      | 36.00             | 9,360.00     | 6.50                              | 1,690.00     |
| 54                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [DRIVEWAY AND APPROACH]      | SQYD  | 420      | 36.00             | 15,120.00    | 6.00                              | 2,520.00     |
| 55                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDRAL]  | SQYD  | 200      | 36.00             | 7,200.00     | 8.00                              | 1,600.00     |
| 56                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [PILASTER]                   | EA    | 1        | 400.00            | 400.00       | 340.00                            | 340.00       |
| 57                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [STAMPED]                    | SQYD  | 6,150    | 10.00             | 61,500.00    | 1.65                              | 10,147.50    |
| 58                   | 153130    | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB                         | LF    | 3,920    | 5.00              | 19,600.00    | 1.50                              | 5,880.00     |
| 59                   | 153215(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)            | LF    | 9,313    | 10.00             | 93,130.00    | 1.74                              | 16,204.62    |
| 60                   | 150846    | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | CY    | 1,700    | 25.00             | 42,500.00    | 36.00                             | 61,200.00    |
| 61                   | 150769(F) | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE                      | CY    | 5,045    | 49.00             | 247,205.00   | 27.00                             | 136,215.00   |
| 62                   | 150769    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE [WALKWAY]            | CY    | 250      | 54.00             | 13,500.00    | 25.00                             | 6,250.00     |
| 63                   | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                 | LF    | 660      | 4.00              | 2,640.00     | 1.15                              | 759.00       |
| 64                   | 153121    | REMOVE CONCRETE                              | CY    | 6        | 300.00            | 1,800.00     | 300.00                            | 1,800.00     |
| 65                   | 160120(F) | REMOVE TREE                                  | EA    | 190      | 800.00            | 152,000.00   | 190.00                            | 36,100.00    |
| 66                   | 160120(F) | REMOVE TREE [PALM]                           | EA    | 32       | 1,800.00          | 57,600.00    | 1,100.00                          | 35,200.00    |
| 67                   | 152255    | RESET MAILBOX                                | EA    | 4        | 250.00            | 1,000.00     | 150.00                            | 600.00       |
| 68                   | 152379    | RELOCATE FENCE [WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE] | LF    | 60       | 35.00             | 2,100.00     | 240.00                            | 14,400.00    |
| 69                   | 152379    | RELOCATE FENCE [CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE]   | LF    | 560      | 35.00             | 19,600.00    | 18.00                             | 10,080.00    |
| 70                   | 152390    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN                       | EA    | 10       | 200.00            | 2,000.00     | 75.00                             | 750.00       |
| 71                   | 152394    | RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE                      | EA    | 2        | 5,000.00          | 10,000.00    | 12,000.00                         | 24,000.00    |
| 72                   | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                              | LF    | 720      | 28.00             | 20,160.00    | 10.00                             | 7,200.00     |
| 73                   | 155003(F) | CAP INLET                                    | EA    | 2        | 1,300.00          | 2,600.00     | 650.00                            | 1,300.00     |
| 74                   | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                      | EA    | 6        | 500.00            | 3,000.00     | 4,500.00                          | 27,000.00    |
| 75                   | 000003(F) | CLEANOUT BOX (CITY 425)                      | EA    | 1        | 1,500.00          | 1,500.00     | 2,500.00                          | 2,500.00     |
| 76                   | 000003    | GRATING CATCH BASIN (W=6.40', SPPWC 304-3)   | EA    | 4        | 4,500.00          | 18,000.00    | 7,000.00                          | 28,000.00    |
| 77                   | 000003    | GRATING CATCH BASIN (W=2.95', SPPWC 304-3)   | EA    | 1        | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00     | 7,000.00                          | 7,000.00     |
| 78                   | 000003    | PRECAST CATCH BASIN (2' X 2')                | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00          | 2,500.00     | 3,000.00                          | 3,000.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |   |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |              | OHL USA, Inc.<br>Irvine, CA 92614 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE |
| 79                   | 000003    | TRANSITION STRUCTURE RCB-PIPE (SPPWC 342-2)                 | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00          | 5,000.00     | 18,000.00                         | 36,000.00    |
| 80                   | 000003    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (CITY 422)                               | EA    | 1        | 5,600.00          | 5,600.00     | 1,600.00                          | 1,600.00     |
| 81                   | 703203    | CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.138" THICK)                   | EA    | 1        | 4,100.00          | 4,100.00     | 1,900.00                          | 1,900.00     |
| 82                   | 000003(F) | PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET (CALTRANS D75B)                 | EA    | 2        | 5,400.00          | 10,800.00    | 2,400.00                          | 4,800.00     |
| 83                   | 000003(F) | DETENTION BASIN EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 352      | 40.00             | 14,080.00    | 12.00                             | 4,224.00     |
| 84                   | 013902    | ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)                   | EA    | 2        | 800.00            | 1,600.00     | 2,200.00                          | 4,400.00     |
| 85                   | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                  | EA    | 4        | 1,300.00          | 5,200.00     | 550.00                            | 2,200.00     |
| 86                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=21']                  | EA    | 1        | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00    | 4,700.00                          | 4,700.00     |
| 87                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=14']                  | EA    | 1        | 8,000.00          | 8,000.00     | 4,100.00                          | 4,100.00     |
| 88                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=7']                   | EA    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00     | 3,000.00                          | 3,000.00     |
| 89                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=4']                   | EA    | 3        | 4,000.00          | 12,000.00    | 2,000.00                          | 6,000.00     |
| 90                   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM                                    | ----- | -----    | -----             | -----        | -----                             | -----        |
| 91                   | 017005    | CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302 - NO.2) [W=6.40']  | EA    | 2        | 4,500.00          | 9,000.00     | 3,600.00                          | 7,200.00     |
| 92                   | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH251)                                   | EA    | 2        | 6,900.00          | 13,800.00    | 8,600.00                          | 17,200.00    |
| 93                   | 017105    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFCD&WCDS JS 227)                      | EA    | 6        | 5,600.00          | 33,600.00    | 1,100.00                          | 6,600.00     |
| 94                   | 017110    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH254) [NO.4]                            | EA    | 1        | 6,500.00          | 6,500.00     | 8,600.00                          | 8,600.00     |
| 95                   | 017111    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 229)                       | EA    | 1        | 5,600.00          | 5,600.00     | 1,100.00                          | 1,100.00     |
| 96                   | 510090(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT [CALTRANS D80] (3' X 1.5') | LF    | 58       | 180.00            | 10,440.00    | 665.00                            | 38,570.00    |
| 97                   | 510501(F) | MINOR CONCRETE [BULKHEAD]                                   | EA    | 16       | 2,000.00          | 32,000.00    | 1,100.00                          | 17,600.00    |
| 98                   | 510501(F) | MINOR CONCRETE [INLET DEPRESSION] (CALTRANS D78C)           | CY    | 4        | 650.00            | 2,600.00     | 650.00                            | 2,600.00     |
| 99                   | 510535(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                                   | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00          | 2,500.00     | 2,400.00                          | 2,400.00     |
| 100                  | 620800(F) | CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)                             | CY    | 2        | 250.00            | 500.00       | 225.00                            | 450.00       |
| 101                  | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 580      | 100.00            | 58,000.00    | 81.00                             | 46,980.00    |
| 102                  | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 1,500    | 150.00            | 225,000.00   | 78.00                             | 117,000.00   |
| 103                  | 650026    | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 660      | 200.00            | 132,000.00   | 113.00                            | 74,580.00    |
| 104                  | 700617    | DRAINAGE INLET MARKER                                       | EA    | 19       | 90.00             | 1,710.00     | 25.00                             | 475.00       |
| 105                  | 703514    | 8" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.105" THICK)                          | LF    | 62       | 75.00             | 4,650.00     | 88.00                             | 5,456.00     |
| 106                  | 705204(F) | 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION                             | EA    | 1        | 1,800.00          | 1,800.00     | 1,400.00                          | 1,400.00     |
| 107                  | 709904    | CATCH BASIN [TYPE 1] (CITY 400) (W=14')                     | EA    | 3        | 8,000.00          | 24,000.00    | 4,600.00                          | 13,800.00    |
| 108                  | 709904    | CATCH BASIN [CITY 407] (W=14')                              | EA    | 1        | 8,000.00          | 8,000.00     | 6,000.00                          | 6,000.00     |
| 109                  | 719300    | MANHOLE [CITY 431]  | EA    | 3        | 6,900.00          | 20,700.00    | 9,500.00                          | 28,500.00    |
| 110                  | 721011(F) | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)             | CY    | 38       | 211.00            | 8,018.00     | 142.00                            | 5,396.00     |
| 111                  | 721420    | CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)                                     | CY    | 13       | 460.00            | 5,980.00     | 790.00                            | 10,270.00    |
| 112                  | 721431    | CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)                                   | CY    | 1        | 580.00            | 580.00       | 1,375.00                          | 1,375.00     |
| 113                  | 731507(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 311)                | CY    | 13       | 650.00            | 8,450.00     | 640.00                            | 8,320.00     |
| 114                  | 731507(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 312)                | CY    | 1        | 650.00            | 650.00       | 1,100.00                          | 1,100.00     |
| 115                  | 192003(F) | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                               | CY    | 1,558    | 65.00             | 101,270.00   | 75.00                             | 116,850.00   |
| 116                  | 192037(F) | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)                       | CY    | 570      | 70.00             | 39,900.00    | 75.00                             | 42,750.00    |
| 117                  | 193003(F) | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                                 | CY    | 1,227    | 50.00             | 61,350.00    | 50.00                             | 61,350.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |           | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |              | OHL USA, Inc.<br>Irvine, CA 92614 |               |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|-----------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY  | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE  |
| 118                  | 193013(F) | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)                                  | CY    | 624       | 75.00             | 46,800.00    | 50.00                             | 31,200.00     |
| 119                  | 198010(F) | IMPORTED BORROW  | CY    | 10,785    | 20.00             | 215,700.00   | 11.00                             | 118,635.00    |
| 120                  | 000003    | CITRUS LABEL TILES   | EA    | 23        | 5,500.00          | 126,500.00   | 5,850.00                          | 134,550.00    |
| 121                  | 000003    | INTERPRETIVE PANEL TILES   | EA    | 10        | 16,500.00         | 165,000.00   | 1,275.00                          | 12,750.00     |
| 122                  | 151509    | RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (ARLINGTON CHANNEL WALL AT CIDH PILE ) | LS    | 1         | 89,000.00         | 89,000.00    | 60,000.00                         | 60,000.00     |
| 123                  | 000003    | POST GROUTING CIDH PILE  | EA    | 7         | 40,000.00         | 280,000.00   | 10,000.00                         | 70,000.00     |
| 124                  | 151509    | RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (ARLINGTON CHANNEL UC AT TEMP BRIDGE)  | LS    | 1         | 14,000.00         | 14,000.00    | 30,000.00                         | 30,000.00     |
| 125                  | 151540    | RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE   | LF    | 87        | 40.00             | 3,480.00     | 50.00                             | 4,350.00      |
| 126                  | 477020    | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT [TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL]        | SQFT  | 4,530     | 32.00             | 144,960.00   | 20.00                             | 90,600.00     |
| 127                  | 477021(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION A                       | SQFT  | 8,658     | 65.00             | 562,770.00   | 38.00                             | 329,004.00    |
| 128                  | 477022(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION B                       | SQFT  | 8,226     | 60.00             | 493,560.00   | 38.00                             | 312,588.00    |
| 129                  | 477023(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION C                       | SQFT  | 1,704     | 60.00             | 102,240.00   | 38.00                             | 64,752.00     |
| 130                  | 480600    | TEMPORARY SHORING [ARLINGTON CHANNEL WALL]                           | LS    | 1         | 337,800.00        | 337,800.00   | 250,000.00                        | 250,000.00    |
| 131                  | 490508    | FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 10 X 57)                                    | LF    | 253       | 30.00             | 7,590.00     | 45.00                             | 11,385.00     |
| 132                  | 490509    | DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 57)  | EA    | 10        | 1,100.00          | 11,000.00    | 1,500.00                          | 15,000.00     |
| 133                  | 490528    | FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)                                    | LF    | 4,364     | 60.00             | 261,840.00   | 45.00                             | 196,380.00    |
| 134                  | 490529    | DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)  | EA    | 115       | 1,350.00          | 155,250.00   | 1,500.00                          | 172,500.00    |
| 135                  | 490623    | 156" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING                            | LF    | 1,519     | 2,200.00          | 3,341,800.00 | 2,650.00                          | 4,025,350.00  |
| 136                  | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (LONGITUDINAL)                   | LS    | 1         | 974,000.00        | 974,000.00   | 395,000.00                        | 395,000.00    |
| 137                  | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (TRANSVERSE)                     | LS    | 1         | 364,000.00        | 364,000.00   | 687,000.00                        | 687,000.00    |
| 138                  | 510050(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [SIDEWALK SLAB]                                  | CY    | 65        | 500.00            | 32,500.00    | 850.00                            | 55,250.00     |
| 139                  | 510051(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                                  | CY    | 314       | 350.00            | 109,900.00   | 300.00                            | 94,200.00     |
| 140                  | 510053(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE  | CY    | 13,315    | 650.00            | 8,654,750.00 | 770.00                            | 10,252,550.00 |
| 141                  | 510060(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL                                  | CY    | 245       | 490.00            | 120,050.00   | 500.00                            | 122,500.00    |
| 142                  | 510072(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB                                    | CY    | 516       | 400.00            | 206,400.00   | 500.00                            | 258,000.00    |
| 143                  | 510086(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)                          | CY    | 197       | 600.00            | 118,200.00   | 550.00                            | 108,350.00    |
| 144                  | 511035(F) | ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT  | SQFT  | 4,090     | 20.00             | 81,800.00    | 22.00                             | 89,980.00     |
| 145                  | 511047(F) | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING  | SQFT  | 69,820    | 2.00              | 139,640.00   | 1.00                              | 69,820.00     |
| 146                  | 518051    | PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING [HINGE]                                       | EA    | 7         | 5,500.00          | 38,500.00    | 6,500.00                          | 45,500.00     |
| 147                  | 518051    | PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING [ABUTMENT 11]                                 | EA    | 7         | 6,100.00          | 42,700.00    | 5,300.00                          | 37,100.00     |
| 148                  | 519089    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY [MR 10 1/2"]                                     | LF    | 77        | 1,350.00          | 103,950.00   | 1,600.00                          | 123,200.00    |
| 149                  | 519095    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")  | LF    | 75        | 225.00            | 16,875.00    | 215.00                            | 16,125.00     |
| 150                  | 519109    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 6 1/2")                                      | LF    | 79        | 650.00            | 51,350.00    | 235.00                            | 18,565.00     |
| 151                  | 520102(F) | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                                       | LB    | 4,857,853 | 0.85              | 4,129,175.05 | 0.80                              | 3,886,282.40  |
| 152                  | 520103(F) | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)                               | LB    | 26,368    | 0.80              | 21,094.40    | 1.25                              | 32,960.00     |
| 153                  | 550102(F) | STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)  | LB    | 27,069    | 15.00             | 406,035.00   | 7.00                              | 189,483.00    |
| 154                  | 550203(F) | FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)                                    | LB    | 22,497    | 3.00              | 67,491.00    | 4.00                              | 89,988.00     |
| 155                  | 550204(F) | ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)                                      | LB    | 22,497    | 15.00             | 337,455.00   | 0.50                              | 11,248.50     |
| 156                  | 590115    | CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL                                     | LS    | 1         | 44,500.00         | 44,500.00    | 15,000.00                         | 15,000.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |              | OHL USA, Inc.<br>Irvine, CA 92614 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE |
| 157                  | 703450    | WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE) [32"]              | LF    | 84       | 160.00            | 13,440.00    | 225.00                            | 18,900.00    |
| 158                  | 731517    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [WALL]                       | LF    | 151      | 30.00             | 4,530.00     | 30.00                             | 4,530.00     |
| 159                  | 750041(F) | ISOLATION CASING                                     | LB    | 29,150   | 2.80              | 81,620.00    | 4.00                              | 116,600.00   |
| 160                  | 750496(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - PIPE TYPE)         | LB    | 15,003   | 6.50              | 97,519.50    | 6.00                              | 90,018.00    |
| 161                  | 750498(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - CABLE TYPE)        | LB    | 1,775    | 9.00              | 15,975.00    | 6.00                              | 10,650.00    |
| 162                  | 750501(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)                         | LB    | 6,601    | 8.00              | 52,808.00    | 6.00                              | 39,606.00    |
| 163                  | 750505(F) | BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM                          | LB    | 11,963   | 10.00             | 119,630.00   | 6.00                              | 71,778.00    |
| 164                  | 071321    | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)                          | LF    | 68       | 15.00             | 1,020.00     | 25.00                             | 1,700.00     |
| 165                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING (RAMP)                                 | LF    | 321      | 175.00            | 56,175.00    | 160.00                            | 51,360.00    |
| 166                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING (BRIDGE)                               | LF    | 2,925    | 300.00            | 877,500.00   | 434.00                            | 1,269,450.00 |
| 167                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING [27"]                                  | LF    | 169      | 150.00            | 25,350.00    | 134.00                            | 22,646.00    |
| 168                  | 833088(F) | TUBULAR HANDRAILING [22"]                            | LF    | 1,463    | 70.00             | 102,410.00   | 49.00                             | 71,687.00    |
| 169                  | 000003(F) | CONCRETE PARAPET                                     | LF    | 1,509    | 125.00            | 188,625.00   | 60.00                             | 90,540.00    |
| 170                  | 833142(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)                  | LF    | 137      | 155.00            | 21,235.00    | 120.00                            | 16,440.00    |
| 171                  | 839401(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER [TYPE 732/60D MODIFIED]             | LF    | 330      | 180.00            | 59,400.00    | 315.00                            | 103,950.00   |
| 172                  | 839521(F) | CABLE RAILING  | LF    | 135      | 30.00             | 4,050.00     | 33.00                             | 4,455.00     |
| 173                  | 839704(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) [MODIFIED]               | LF    | 700      | 66.00             | 46,200.00    | 95.00                             | 66,500.00    |
| 174                  | 839717(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)                 | LF    | 3,902    | 145.00            | 565,790.00   | 65.00                             | 253,630.00   |
| 175                  | 839721(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732A)                         | LF    | 178      | 135.00            | 24,030.00    | 95.00                             | 16,910.00    |
| 176                  | 017305    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS201)            | LF    | 4,430    | 15.00             | 66,450.00    | 22.00                             | 97,460.00    |
| 177                  | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)             | LF    | 1,530    | 12.00             | 18,360.00    | 29.00                             | 44,370.00    |
| 178                  | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)        | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00          | 5,000.00     | 3,800.00                          | 7,600.00     |
| 179                  | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)        | EA    | 4        | 2,500.00          | 10,000.00    | 2,900.00                          | 11,600.00    |
| 180                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [RETAINING CURB]                      | LF    | 250      | 30.00             | 7,500.00     | 36.00                             | 9,000.00     |
| 181                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [TYPE II] ( CITY 200)                 | LF    | 1,470    | 20.00             | 29,400.00    | 30.00                             | 44,100.00    |
| 182                  | 513553(F) | RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)                        | LF    | 83       | 200.00            | 16,600.00    | 105.00                            | 8,715.00     |
| 183                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [SLOUGH]                         | LF    | 111      | 100.00            | 11,100.00    | 80.00                             | 8,880.00     |
| 184                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [SECURITY]                       | LF    | 191      | 250.00            | 47,750.00    | 105.00                            | 20,055.00    |
| 185                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [ENCLOSURE]                      | LF    | 162      | 300.00            | 48,600.00    | 160.00                            | 25,920.00    |
| 186                  | 730040    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LONGITUDINAL]               | LF    | 130      | 55.00             | 7,150.00     | 30.00                             | 3,900.00     |
| 187                  | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CITY 200] (TYPE 1) | LF    | 1,030    | 15.00             | 15,450.00    | 24.00                             | 24,720.00    |
| 188                  | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [DETAIL 3]          | LF    | 160      | 15.00             | 2,400.00     | 29.00                             | 4,640.00     |
| 189                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 7]                 | SQFT  | 2,210    | 9.00              | 19,890.00    | 16.00                             | 35,360.00    |
| 190                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 302] (TYPE-II)     | SQFT  | 590      | 9.00              | 5,310.00     | 16.00                             | 9,440.00     |
| 191                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CITY 302](TYPE CURB-1)    | SQFT  | 340      | 9.00              | 3,060.00     | 18.00                             | 6,120.00     |
| 192                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 9]                 | SQFT  | 630      | 9.00              | 5,670.00     | 14.00                             | 8,820.00     |
| 193                  | 731519    | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)                    | SQFT  | 330      | 11.00             | 3,630.00     | 17.00                             | 5,610.00     |
| 194                  | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                            | SQFT  | 10,320   | 10.00             | 103,200.00   | 6.50                              | 67,080.00    |
| 195                  | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CITY 304]                | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00          | 5,000.00     | 3,000.00                          | 6,000.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |   |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |              | OHL USA, Inc.<br>Irvine, CA 92614 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE |
| 196                  | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [DETAIL 1]   | EA    | 1        | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00     | 3,100.00                          | 3,100.00     |
| 197                  | 735000(F) | PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)   | EA    | 27       | 45.00             | 1,215.00     | 135.00                            | 3,645.00     |
| 198                  | 800300(F) | CHAIN LINK FENCE [H = 6']   | LF    | 1,484    | 35.00             | 51,940.00    | 40.00                             | 59,360.00    |
| 199                  | 800360(F) | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)  | LF    | 210      | 67.00             | 14,070.00    | 38.00                             | 7,980.00     |
| 200                  | 801340(F) | METAL GATE [WROUGHT IRON, 26']  | EA    | 1        | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00     | 18,000.00                         | 18,000.00    |
| 201                  | 000003    | WROUGHT IRON FENCE  | LF    | 17       | 80.00             | 1,360.00     | 300.00                            | 5,100.00     |
| 202                  | 802620(F) | 16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)   | EA    | 2        | 850.00            | 1,700.00     | 3,000.00                          | 6,000.00     |
| 203                  | 011508(F) | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17') [MAX]   | SQYD  | 3,487    | 7.00              | 24,409.00    | 2.50                              | 8,717.50     |
| 204                  | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 11,200   | 28.00             | 313,600.00   | 32.00                             | 358,400.00   |
| 205                  | 377501(F) | SLURRY SEAL   | SQYD  | 579      | 5.00              | 2,895.00     | 3.00                              | 1,737.00     |
| 206                  | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 15,500   | 85.00             | 1,317,500.00 | 68.00                             | 1,054,000.00 |
| 207                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [PCC PAVEMENT]   | CY    | 630      | 265.00            | 166,950.00   | 205.00                            | 129,150.00   |
| 208                  | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY   | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00         | 20,000.00    | 30,000.00                         | 30,000.00    |
| 209                  | 066827    | STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS (THERMOPLASTIC)   | LS    | 1        | 49,900.00         | 49,900.00    | 35,000.00                         | 35,000.00    |
| 210                  | 208000    | IRRIGATION SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 207,850.00        | 207,850.00   | 197,000.00                        | 197,000.00   |
| 211                  | 000003    | LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS  | LS    | 1        | 587,110.00        | 587,110.00   | 223,000.00                        | 223,000.00   |
| 212                  | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   | LS    | 1        | 655,000.00        | 655,000.00   | 565,000.00                        | 565,000.00   |
| 213                  | 860460    | LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION  | LS    | 1        | 797,000.00        | 797,000.00   | 675,000.00                        | 675,000.00   |
| 214                  | 000003(F) | CRASH CUSHION (TYPE TRACC)  | EA    | 1        | 6,000.00          | 6,000.00     | 32,000.00                         | 32,000.00    |
| 215                  | 832001    | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING  | LF    | 88       | 115.00            | 10,120.00    | 60.00                             | 5,280.00     |
| 216                  | 839541(F) | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)  | EA    | 1        | 3,500.00          | 3,500.00     | 3,800.00                          | 3,800.00     |
| 217                  | 839585(F) | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM  | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00          | 2,500.00     | 2,750.00                          | 2,750.00     |
| 218                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT BOLLARD   | EA    | 5        | 50.00             | 250.00       | 800.00                            | 4,000.00     |
| 219                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND COVER  | EA    | 9        | 2,000.00          | 18,000.00    | 600.00                            | 5,400.00     |
| 220                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN   | EA    | 2        | 16,500.00         | 33,000.00    | 17,500.00                         | 35,000.00    |
| 221                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [BARRIER MOUNTED]   | EA    | 1        | 500.00            | 500.00       | 450.00                            | 450.00       |
| 222                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [WALL MOUNTED]  | EA    | 8        | 400.00            | 3,200.00     | 350.00                            | 2,800.00     |
| 223                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [LIGHT POLE MOUNTED]  | EA    | 16       | 210.00            | 3,360.00     | 75.00                             | 1,200.00     |
| 224                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [FENCE MOUNTED]   | EA    | 12       | 210.00            | 2,520.00     | 75.00                             | 900.00       |
| 225                  | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  | EA    | 44       | 350.00            | 15,400.00    | 175.00                            | 7,700.00     |
| 226                  | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST  | EA    | 3        | 450.00            | 1,350.00     | 750.00                            | 2,250.00     |
| 227                  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM  | ----  | -----    | -----             | -----        | -----                             | -----        |
| 228                  | 000003    | FURNISH 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350).                                     | LF    | 280      | 60.00             | 16,800.00    | 82.00                             | 22,960.00    |
| 229                  | 000003    | INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE COMPLETE PER PLAN AND CWD-040-1 & 2.                      | LF    | 280      | 50.00             | 14,000.00    | 65.00                             | 18,200.00    |
| 230                  | 000003    | FURNISH 20-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 250).                                     | LF    | 420      | 120.00            | 50,400.00    | 133.00                            | 55,860.00    |
| 231                  | 000003    | INSTALL 20-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE COMPLETE PER PLAN AND CWD-040-1 & 2.                      | LF    | 420      | 75.00             | 31,500.00    | 82.00                             | 34,440.00    |
| 232                  | 000003    | FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY HIGHLINE, INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES, PER PLAN. | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00         | 15,000.00    | 22,000.00                         | 22,000.00    |
| 233                  | 000003    | FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH STEEL SPLIT CASING, PER PLAN                                    | LF    | 50       | 300.00            | 15,000.00    | 245.00                            | 12,250.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued)                                |                 |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                      | OHL USA, Inc.<br>Irvine, CA 92614 |                      |
|---|-----------------|--|-------|----------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE       | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE         | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE         |
| 234   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER SERVICE PER CWD-601   | EA    | 1        | 8,000.00          | 8,000.00             | 2,645.00                          | 2,645.00             |
| 235   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE PER CWD-700   | EA    | 1        | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00            | 7,750.00                          | 7,750.00             |
| 236   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY COMPLETE PER CWD-413, RESTRAIN ALL JOINTS               | EA    | 4        | 1,500.00          | 6,000.00             | 5,100.00                          | 20,400.00            |
| 237   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE PER CWD-451   | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00          | 2,500.00             | 3,650.00                          | 3,650.00             |
| 238   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX PER CWD-500 AND CWD-515               | EA    | 1        | 4,000.00          | 4,000.00             | 4,425.00                          | 4,425.00             |
| 239   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW-OFF PER CWD-410-A  | EA    | 2        | 2,000.00          | 4,000.00             | 8,235.00                          | 16,470.00            |
| 240   | 000003          | TESTING, CHLORINATION, SANITARY SAMPLES, FLUSHING AND DISPOSAL OF CHLORINATED WATER                        | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00          | 8,000.00             | 8,100.00                          | 8,100.00             |
| 241   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL SYSTEM CONNECTIONS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY PIPING AND APPURTENANCES COMPLETE PER PLAN | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00            | 26,000.00                         | 26,000.00            |
| 242   | 000003          | PROVIDE TRENCH SHORING, BRACING, AND PLATING, INCLUDING PLANS AND PERMITS                                  | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00             | 7,500.00                          | 7,500.00             |
| 243   | 190101          | ROADWAY EXCAVATION   | CY    | 25,750   | 12.00             | 309,000.00           | 12.00                             | 309,000.00           |
| 244   | 000003          | EDISON STREET LIGHT SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 150,000.00        | 150,000.00           | 60,000.00                         | 60,000.00            |
| 245   | 000003<br>(P-F) | PIPE HANDRAILING   | LF    | 227      | 50.00             | 11,350.00            | 150.00                            | 34,050.00            |
| 246   | 120100          | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [MISCELLANEOUS AND NON-RAILROAD FLAGGING]   | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00         | 15,000.00            | 115,000.00                        | 115,000.00           |
| 247   | 066020          | RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING RAILROAD FLAGGING]  | LS    | 1        | 250,000.00        | 250,000.00           | 416,000.00                        | 416,000.00           |
| <b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 247</b>          |                 |  |       |          |                   | <b>35,258,526.75</b> |                                   | <b>34,082,306.42</b> |
| ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (HGSD)                     |                 |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                      | OHL USA, Inc.<br>Irvine, CA 92614 |                      |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE       | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE         | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE         |
| 248   | 152475          | ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE   | EA    | 9        | 800.00            | 7,200.00             | 4,500.00                          | 40,500.00            |
| 249   | 000003          | 8" HIGH STRENGTH VCP SEWER MAIN  | LF    | 76       | 100.00            | 7,600.00             | 151.00                            | 11,476.00            |
| 250   | 000001          | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM   | ----  | -----    | -----             | -----                | -----                             | -----                |
| 251   | 000003          | 48" PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE   | EA    | 1        | 6,000.00          | 6,000.00             | 9,500.00                          | 9,500.00             |
| 252   | 000003          | CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE   | EA    | 2        | 1,500.00          | 3,000.00             | 2,500.00                          | 5,000.00             |
| 253   | 000003          | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" CIP SEWER  | LF    | 78       | 20.00             | 1,560.00             | 80.00                             | 6,240.00             |
| 254   | 000003          | TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS   | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00          | 5,000.00             | 12,500.00                         | 12,500.00            |
| <b>ALT. 1 BID SCH. SUBTOTAL<br/>ITEMS 248 - 254</b> |                 |  |       |          |                   | <b>30,360.00</b>     |                                   | <b>85,216.00</b>     |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 254</b>              |                 |  |       |          |                   | <b>35,288,886.75</b> |                                   | <b>34,167,522.42</b> |



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID |           |  |       |          | 2<br>Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |              | 3<br>Griffith Company<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |              |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN   | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1,000.00  | 2,000.00     |
| 2        | 019902    | COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE                                   | LS    | 1        | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00   |
| 3        | 066105    | RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE  | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    |
| 4        | 070012    | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)                           | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00  | 8,000.00     | 8,000.00  | 8,000.00     |
| 5        | 074016    | CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT                                       | LS    | 1        | 120,000.00  | 120,000.00   | 15,000.00   | 15,000.00    |
| 6        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00   | 21,000.00   | 21,000.00    |
| 7        | 148005    | NOISE MONITORING   | LS    | 1        | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00     | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00     |
| 8        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   | LS    | 1        | 36,000.00   | 36,000.00    | 36,000.00   | 36,000.00    |
| 9        | 190110    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN   | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00     |
| 10       | 760090    | MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP                     | LS    | 1        | 1,750,000.00  | 1,750,000.00 | 450,000.00  | 450,000.00   |
| 11       | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN                      | LS    | 1        | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00     | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00     |
| 12       | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 82,500.00   | 82,500.00    | 82,500.00   | 82,500.00    |
| 13       | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS  | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00    | 30,000.00   | 30,000.00    |
| 14       | 120110    | FLASHING ARROW SIGN  | EA    | 9        | 2,500.00  | 22,500.00    | 1,300.00  | 11,700.00    |
| 15       | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE   | EA    | 74       | 100.00  | 7,400.00     | 60.00   | 4,440.00     |
| 16       | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                                 | SQFT  | 1,610    | 4.00  | 6,440.00     | 3.15  | 5,071.50     |
| 17       | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                                   | LF    | 28,880   | 0.80  | 23,104.00    | 0.65  | 18,772.00    |
| 18       | 120165    | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)                                      | EA    | 810      | 30.00   | 24,300.00    | 27.00   | 21,870.00    |
| 19       | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER  | EA    | 320      | 6.00  | 1,920.00     | 13.00   | 4,160.00     |
| 20       | 128650    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                                   | EA    | 2        | 9,000.00  | 18,000.00    | 8,500.00  | 17,000.00    |
| 21       | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)   | LF    | 16,300   | 9.00  | 146,700.00   | 13.00   | 211,900.00   |
| 22       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE (TS11)                              | EA    | 220      | 125.00  | 27,500.00    | 175.00  | 38,500.00    |
| 23       | 129110    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ABSORB 350)                               | EA    | 6        | 5,000.00  | 30,000.00    | 4,600.00  | 27,600.00    |
| 24       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN   | LF    | 8,200    | 3.00  | 24,600.00    | 5.00  | 41,000.00    |
| 25       | 833077    | PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (ROADSIDE SIGN)                               | EA    | 2        | 800.00  | 1,600.00     | 1,100.00  | 2,200.00     |
| 26       | 860400    | LIGHTING (TEMPORARY)   | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    | 80,000.00   | 80,000.00    |
| 27       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK) | LS    | 1        | 45,000.00   | 45,000.00    | 45,000.00   | 45,000.00    |
| 28       | 151251    | SALVAGE IRRIGATION FACILITY  | EA    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     | 10,000.00   | 10,000.00    |
| 29       | 151281    | SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN  | EA    | 5        | 100.00  | 500.00       | 105.00  | 525.00       |
| 30       | 011511(F) | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [BUMPER POLE]                           | EA    | 5        | 125.00  | 625.00       | 380.00  | 1,900.00     |
| 31       | 011511(F) | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [BLOCK PLANTER WALL]                    | LF    | 43       | 50.00   | 2,150.00     | 42.00   | 1,806.00     |
| 32       | 011511    | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [PARKING BUMPER]                        | EA    | 30       | 130.00  | 3,900.00     | 91.00   | 2,730.00     |
| 33       | 000003    | REMOVE MASONRY WALL  | LF    | 370      | 36.00   | 13,320.00    | 25.00   | 9,250.00     |
| 34       | 141101(F) | REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)             | LF    | 1,639    | 2.00  | 3,278.00     | 1.00  | 1,639.00     |
| 35       | 150605    | REMOVE FENCE [WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE]                         | LF    | 70       | 25.00   | 1,750.00     | 28.00   | 1,960.00     |
| 36       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE  | LF    | 120      | 15.00   | 1,800.00     | 2,000.00  | 240,000.00   |
| 37       | 150662    | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                                    | LF    | 640      | 22.00   | 14,080.00    | 25.00   | 16,000.00    |
| 38       | 150711(F) | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE                                      | LF    | 7,474    | 1.20  | 8,968.80     | 1.00  | 7,474.00     |
| 39       | 150829    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL  | LF    | 70       | 40.00   | 2,800.00     | 78.00   | 5,460.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |          | 2<br>Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |              | 3<br>Griffith Company<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE |
| 40                   | 150805    | REMOVE CULVERT                               | LF    | 70       | 15.00   | 1,050.00     | 100.00  | 7,000.00     |
| 41                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [12"]                     | LF    | 21       | 30.00   | 630.00       | 58.00   | 1,218.00     |
| 42                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [15"]                     | LF    | 81       | 15.00   | 1,215.00     | 52.00   | 4,212.00     |
| 43                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [18"]                     | LF    | 590      | 9.00  | 5,310.00     | 47.00   | 27,730.00    |
| 44                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [21"]                     | LF    | 150      | 18.00   | 2,700.00     | 50.00   | 7,500.00     |
| 45                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [33"]                     | LF    | 38       | 25.00   | 950.00       | 67.00   | 2,546.00     |
| 46                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [18" ASBESTOS]            | LF    | 144      | 75.00   | 10,800.00    | 87.00   | 12,528.00    |
| 47                   | 150821    | REMOVE HEADWALL [EXISTING]                   | EA    | 4        | 1,750.00  | 7,000.00     | 3,200.00  | 12,800.00    |
| 48                   | 150826    | REMOVE MANHOLE [EXISTING]                    | EA    | 1        | 1,900.00  | 1,900.00     | 1,800.00  | 1,800.00     |
| 49                   | 150827    | REMOVE CATCH BASIN [EXISTING]                | EA    | 9        | 1,200.00  | 10,800.00    | 1,800.00  | 16,200.00    |
| 50                   | 153120(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE (DITCH)                      | LF    | 1,980    | 15.00   | 29,700.00    | 3.70  | 7,326.00     |
| 51                   | 153140(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | SQYD  | 1,488    | 25.00   | 37,200.00    | 5.40  | 8,035.20     |
| 52                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [PAVERS]                     | SQYD  | 500      | 18.00   | 9,000.00     | 8.20  | 4,100.00     |
| 53                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [ACCESS RAMP]                | SQYD  | 260      | 18.00   | 4,680.00     | 5.40  | 1,404.00     |
| 54                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [DRIVEWAY AND APPROACH]      | SQYD  | 420      | 18.00   | 7,560.00     | 5.40  | 2,268.00     |
| 55                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDRAL]  | SQYD  | 200      | 35.00   | 7,000.00     | 11.00   | 2,200.00     |
| 56                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [PILASTER]                   | EA    | 1        | 1,700.00  | 1,700.00     | 1,200.00  | 1,200.00     |
| 57                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [STAMPED]                    | SQYD  | 6,150    | 14.00   | 86,100.00    | 6.00  | 36,900.00    |
| 58                   | 153130    | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB                         | LF    | 3,920    | 4.00  | 15,680.00    | 1.00  | 3,920.00     |
| 59                   | 153215(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)            | LF    | 9,313    | 7.00  | 65,191.00    | 4.00  | 37,252.00    |
| 60                   | 150846    | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | CY    | 1,700    | 35.00   | 59,500.00    | 49.00   | 83,300.00    |
| 61                   | 150769(F) | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE                      | CY    | 5,045    | 30.00   | 151,350.00   | 26.00   | 131,170.00   |
| 62                   | 150769    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE [WALKWAY]            | CY    | 250      | 30.00   | 7,500.00     | 56.00   | 14,000.00    |
| 63                   | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                 | LF    | 660      | 5.00  | 3,300.00     | 2.50  | 1,650.00     |
| 64                   | 153121    | REMOVE CONCRETE                              | CY    | 6        | 150.00  | 900.00       | 49.00   | 294.00       |
| 65                   | 160120(F) | REMOVE TREE                                  | EA    | 190      | 300.00  | 57,000.00    | 650.00  | 123,500.00   |
| 66                   | 160120(F) | REMOVE TREE [PALM]                           | EA    | 32       | 2,000.00  | 64,000.00    | 1,020.00  | 32,640.00    |
| 67                   | 152255    | RESET MAILBOX                                | EA    | 4        | 550.00  | 2,200.00     | 450.00  | 1,800.00     |
| 68                   | 152379    | RELOCATE FENCE [WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE] | LF    | 60       | 250.00  | 15,000.00    | 290.00  | 17,400.00    |
| 69                   | 152379    | RELOCATE FENCE [CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE]   | LF    | 560      | 22.00   | 12,320.00    | 26.00   | 14,560.00    |
| 70                   | 152390    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN                       | EA    | 10       | 200.00  | 2,000.00     | 230.00  | 2,300.00     |
| 71                   | 152394    | RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE                      | EA    | 2        | 1,700.00  | 3,400.00     | 5,800.00  | 11,600.00    |
| 72                   | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                              | LF    | 720      | 16.00   | 11,520.00    | 22.00   | 15,840.00    |
| 73                   | 155003(F) | CAP INLET                                    | EA    | 2        | 2,000.00  | 4,000.00     | 3,900.00  | 7,800.00     |
| 74                   | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                      | EA    | 6        | 1,000.00  | 6,000.00     | 460.00  | 2,760.00     |
| 75                   | 000003(F) | CLEANOUT BOX (CITY 425)                      | EA    | 1        | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00     | 5,600.00  | 5,600.00     |
| 76                   | 000003    | GRATING CATCH BASIN (W=6.40', SPPWC 304-3)   | EA    | 4        | 7,000.00  | 28,000.00    | 6,900.00  | 27,600.00    |
| 77                   | 000003    | GRATING CATCH BASIN (W=2.95', SPPWC 304-3)   | EA    | 1        | 5,500.00  | 5,500.00     | 5,500.00  | 5,500.00     |
| 78                   | 000003    | PRECAST CATCH BASIN (2' X 2')                | EA    | 1        | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00     | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |   |       |          | 2<br>Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |              | 3<br>Griffith Company<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE |
| 79                   | 000003    | TRANSITION STRUCTURE RCB-PIPE (SPPWC 342-2)                 | EA    | 2        | 4,500.00  | 9,000.00     | 2,400.00  | 4,800.00     |
| 80                   | 000003    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (CITY 422)                               | EA    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     | 4,900.00  | 4,900.00     |
| 81                   | 703203    | CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.138" THICK)                   | EA    | 1        | 9,000.00  | 9,000.00     | 6,700.00  | 6,700.00     |
| 82                   | 000003(F) | PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET (CALTRANS D75B)                 | EA    | 2        | 1,600.00  | 3,200.00     | 2,800.00  | 5,600.00     |
| 83                   | 000003(F) | DETENTION BASIN EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 352      | 6.00  | 2,112.00     | 32.00   | 11,264.00    |
| 84                   | 013902    | ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)                   | EA    | 2        | 600.00  | 1,200.00     | 1,300.00  | 2,600.00     |
| 85                   | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                  | EA    | 4        | 900.00  | 3,600.00     | 1,200.00  | 4,800.00     |
| 86                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=21']                  | EA    | 1        | 10,000.00   | 10,000.00    | 9,400.00  | 9,400.00     |
| 87                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=14']                  | EA    | 1        | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00     | 7,100.00  | 7,100.00     |
| 88                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=7']                   | EA    | 1        | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00     | 5,600.00  | 5,600.00     |
| 89                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=4']                   | EA    | 3        | 5,000.00  | 15,000.00    | 4,500.00  | 13,500.00    |
| 90                   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM                                    | ----- | -----    | -----   | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 91                   | 017005    | CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302 - NO.2) [W=6.40']  | EA    | 2        | 7,000.00  | 14,000.00    | 7,800.00  | 15,600.00    |
| 92                   | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH251)                                   | EA    | 2        | 5,200.00  | 10,400.00    | 5,200.00  | 10,400.00    |
| 93                   | 017105    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFCD&WCDS JS 227)                      | EA    | 6        | 2,200.00  | 13,200.00    | 2,100.00  | 12,600.00    |
| 94                   | 017110    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH254) [NO.4]                            | EA    | 1        | 5,200.00  | 5,200.00     | 5,600.00  | 5,600.00     |
| 95                   | 017111    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 229)                       | EA    | 1        | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 1,200.00  | 1,200.00     |
| 96                   | 510090(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT [CALTRANS D80] (3' X 1.5') | LF    | 58       | 400.00  | 23,200.00    | 600.00  | 34,800.00    |
| 97                   | 510501(F) | MINOR CONCRETE [BULKHEAD]                                   | EA    | 16       | 1,000.00  | 16,000.00    | 350.00  | 5,600.00     |
| 98                   | 510501(F) | MINOR CONCRETE [INLET DEPRESSION] (CALTRANS D78C)           | CY    | 4        | 400.00  | 1,600.00     | 400.00  | 1,600.00     |
| 99                   | 510535(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                                   | EA    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00     |
| 100                  | 620800(F) | CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)                             | CY    | 2        | 400.00  | 800.00       | 1,300.00  | 2,600.00     |
| 101                  | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 580      | 80.00   | 46,400.00    | 158.00  | 91,640.00    |
| 102                  | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 1,500    | 60.00   | 90,000.00    | 147.00  | 220,500.00   |
| 103                  | 650026    | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 660      | 100.00  | 66,000.00    | 169.00  | 111,540.00   |
| 104                  | 700617    | DRAINAGE INLET MARKER                                       | EA    | 19       | 165.00  | 3,135.00     | 125.00  | 2,375.00     |
| 105                  | 703514    | 8" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.105" THICK)                          | LF    | 62       | 55.00   | 3,410.00     | 270.00  | 16,740.00    |
| 106                  | 705204(F) | 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION                             | EA    | 1        | 800.00  | 800.00       | 2,300.00  | 2,300.00     |
| 107                  | 709904    | CATCH BASIN [TYPE 1] (CITY 400) (W=14')                     | EA    | 3        | 7,000.00  | 21,000.00    | 7,000.00  | 21,000.00    |
| 108                  | 709904    | CATCH BASIN [CITY 407] (W=14')                              | EA    | 1        | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00     | 8,800.00  | 8,800.00     |
| 109                  | 719300    | MANHOLE [CITY 431]  | EA    | 3        | 5,000.00  | 15,000.00    | 5,300.00  | 15,900.00    |
| 110                  | 721011(F) | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)             | CY    | 38       | 100.00  | 3,800.00     | 180.00  | 6,840.00     |
| 111                  | 721420    | CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)                                     | CY    | 13       | 450.00  | 5,850.00     | 411.00  | 5,343.00     |
| 112                  | 721431    | CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)                                   | CY    | 1        | 625.00  | 625.00       | 328.00  | 328.00       |
| 113                  | 731507(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 311)                | CY    | 13       | 1,000.00  | 13,000.00    | 420.00  | 5,460.00     |
| 114                  | 731507(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 312)                | CY    | 1        | 1,100.00  | 1,100.00     | 300.00  | 300.00       |
| 115                  | 192003(F) | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                               | CY    | 1,558    | 10.00   | 15,580.00    | 22.00   | 34,276.00    |
| 116                  | 192037(F) | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)                       | CY    | 570      | 30.00   | 17,100.00    | 29.00   | 16,530.00    |
| 117                  | 193003(F) | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                                 | CY    | 1,227    | 40.00   | 49,080.00    | 91.00   | 111,657.00   |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |           | 2<br>Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |              | 3<br>Griffith Company<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|-----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY  | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE |
| 118                  | 193013(F) | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)                                  | CY    | 624       | 80.00   | 49,920.00    | 85.00   | 53,040.00    |
| 119                  | 198010(F) | IMPORTED BORROW  | CY    | 10,785    | 7.00  | 75,495.00    | 10.00   | 107,850.00   |
| 120                  | 000003    | CITRUS LABEL TILES   | EA    | 23        | 1,000.00  | 23,000.00    | 3,300.00  | 75,900.00    |
| 121                  | 000003    | INTERPRETIVE PANEL TILES   | EA    | 10        | 5,900.00  | 59,000.00    | 6,000.00  | 60,000.00    |
| 122                  | 151509    | RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (ARLINGTON CHANNEL WALL AT CIDH PILE ) | LS    | 1         | 40,000.00   | 40,000.00    | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00   |
| 123                  | 000003    | POST GROUTING CIDH PILE  | EA    | 7         | 60,000.00   | 420,000.00   | 2,200.00  | 15,400.00    |
| 124                  | 151509    | RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (ARLINGTON CHANNEL UC AT TEMP BRIDGE)  | LS    | 1         | 25,000.00   | 25,000.00    | 115,000.00  | 115,000.00   |
| 125                  | 151540    | RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE   | LF    | 87        | 70.00   | 6,090.00     | 31.00   | 2,697.00     |
| 126                  | 477020    | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT [TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL]        | SQFT  | 4,530     | 20.00   | 90,600.00    | 26.00   | 117,780.00   |
| 127                  | 477021(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION A                       | SQFT  | 8,658     | 45.00   | 389,610.00   | 85.00   | 735,930.00   |
| 128                  | 477022(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION B                       | SQFT  | 8,226     | 45.00   | 370,170.00   | 85.00   | 699,210.00   |
| 129                  | 477023(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION C                       | SQFT  | 1,704     | 45.00   | 76,680.00    | 85.00   | 144,840.00   |
| 130                  | 480600    | TEMPORARY SHORING [ARLINGTON CHANNEL WALL]                           | LS    | 1         | 150,000.00  | 150,000.00   | 315,000.00  | 315,000.00   |
| 131                  | 490508    | FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 10 X 57)                                    | LF    | 253       | 30.00   | 7,590.00     | 49.00   | 12,397.00    |
| 132                  | 490509    | DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 57)  | EA    | 10        | 1,700.00  | 17,000.00    | 2,800.00  | 28,000.00    |
| 133                  | 490528    | FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)                                    | LF    | 4,364     | 45.00   | 196,380.00   | 49.00   | 213,836.00   |
| 134                  | 490529    | DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)  | EA    | 115       | 1,900.00  | 218,500.00   | 2,200.00  | 253,000.00   |
| 135                  | 490623    | 156" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING                            | LF    | 1,519     | 3,000.00  | 4,557,000.00 | 3,160.00  | 4,800,040.00 |
| 136                  | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (LONGITUDINAL)                   | LS    | 1         | 425,000.00  | 425,000.00   | 396,000.00  | 396,000.00   |
| 137                  | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (TRANSVERSE)                     | LS    | 1         | 695,000.00  | 695,000.00   | 665,000.00  | 665,000.00   |
| 138                  | 510050(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [SIDEWALK SLAB]                                  | CY    | 65        | 750.00  | 48,750.00    | 800.00  | 52,000.00    |
| 139                  | 510051(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                                  | CY    | 314       | 500.00  | 157,000.00   | 500.00  | 157,000.00   |
| 140                  | 510053(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE  | CY    | 13,315    | 700.00  | 9,320,500.00 | 670.00  | 8,921,050.00 |
| 141                  | 510060(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL                                  | CY    | 245       | 450.00  | 110,250.00   | 630.00  | 154,350.00   |
| 142                  | 510072(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB                                    | CY    | 516       | 520.00  | 268,320.00   | 410.00  | 211,560.00   |
| 143                  | 510086(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)                          | CY    | 197       | 650.00  | 128,050.00   | 560.00  | 110,320.00   |
| 144                  | 511035(F) | ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT  | SQFT  | 4,090     | 20.00   | 81,800.00    | 12.00   | 49,080.00    |
| 145                  | 511047(F) | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING  | SQFT  | 69,820    | 1.00  | 69,820.00    | 2.30  | 160,586.00   |
| 146                  | 518051    | PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING [HINGE]                                       | EA    | 7         | 5,000.00  | 35,000.00    | 4,800.00  | 33,600.00    |
| 147                  | 518051    | PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING [ABUTMENT 11]                                 | EA    | 7         | 5,000.00  | 35,000.00    | 3,800.00  | 26,600.00    |
| 148                  | 519089    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY [MR 10 1/2"]                                     | LF    | 77        | 1,500.00  | 115,500.00   | 880.00  | 67,760.00    |
| 149                  | 519095    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")  | LF    | 75        | 350.00  | 26,250.00    | 680.00  | 51,000.00    |
| 150                  | 519109    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 6 1/2")                                      | LF    | 79        | 1,200.00  | 94,800.00    | 650.00  | 51,350.00    |
| 151                  | 520102(F) | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                                       | LB    | 4,857,853 | 0.80  | 3,886,282.40 | 1.22  | 5,926,580.66 |
| 152                  | 520103(F) | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)                               | LB    | 26,368    | 1.00  | 26,368.00    | 1.00  | 26,368.00    |
| 153                  | 550102(F) | STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)  | LB    | 27,069    | 4.00  | 108,276.00   | 1.15  | 31,129.35    |
| 154                  | 550203(F) | FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)                                    | LB    | 22,497    | 2.50  | 56,242.50    | 4.50  | 101,236.50   |
| 155                  | 550204(F) | ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)                                      | LB    | 22,497    | 0.50  | 11,248.50    | 1.15  | 25,871.55    |
| 156                  | 590115    | CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL                                     | LS    | 1         | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00     | 78,000.00   | 78,000.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |          | 2<br>Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |              | 3<br>Griffith Company<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE |
| 157                  | 703450    | WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE) [32"]              | LF    | 84       | 140.00  | 11,760.00    | 284.00  | 23,856.00    |
| 158                  | 731517    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [WALL]                       | LF    | 151      | 20.00   | 3,020.00     | 47.00   | 7,097.00     |
| 159                  | 750041(F) | ISOLATION CASING                                     | LB    | 29,150   | 5.00  | 145,750.00   | 3.40  | 99,110.00    |
| 160                  | 750496(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - PIPE TYPE)         | LB    | 15,003   | 5.00  | 75,015.00    | 7.00  | 105,021.00   |
| 161                  | 750498(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - CABLE TYPE)        | LB    | 1,775    | 8.00  | 14,200.00    | 9.00  | 15,975.00    |
| 162                  | 750501(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)                         | LB    | 6,601    | 2.50  | 16,502.50    | 9.00  | 59,409.00    |
| 163                  | 750505(F) | BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM                          | LB    | 11,963   | 7.00  | 83,741.00    | 11.00   | 131,593.00   |
| 164                  | 071321    | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)                          | LF    | 68       | 30.00   | 2,040.00     | 20.00   | 1,360.00     |
| 165                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING (RAMP)                                 | LF    | 321      | 250.00  | 80,250.00    | 250.00  | 80,250.00    |
| 166                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING (BRIDGE)                               | LF    | 2,925    | 350.00  | 1,023,750.00 | 350.00  | 1,023,750.00 |
| 167                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING [27"]                                  | LF    | 169      | 180.00  | 30,420.00    | 185.00  | 31,265.00    |
| 168                  | 833088(F) | TUBULAR HANDRAILING [22"]                            | LF    | 1,463    | 75.00   | 109,725.00   | 76.00   | 111,188.00   |
| 169                  | 000003(F) | CONCRETE PARAPET                                     | LF    | 1,509    | 70.00   | 105,630.00   | 116.00  | 175,044.00   |
| 170                  | 833142(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)                  | LF    | 137      | 145.00  | 19,865.00    | 154.00  | 21,098.00    |
| 171                  | 839401(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER [TYPE 732/60D MODIFIED]             | LF    | 330      | 240.00  | 79,200.00    | 186.00  | 61,380.00    |
| 172                  | 839521(F) | CABLE RAILING  | LF    | 135      | 35.00   | 4,725.00     | 36.00   | 4,860.00     |
| 173                  | 839704(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) [MODIFIED]               | LF    | 700      | 80.00   | 56,000.00    | 68.00   | 47,600.00    |
| 174                  | 839717(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)                 | LF    | 3,902    | 70.00   | 273,140.00   | 95.00   | 370,690.00   |
| 175                  | 839721(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732A)                         | LF    | 178      | 75.00   | 13,350.00    | 100.00  | 17,800.00    |
| 176                  | 017305    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS201)            | LF    | 4,430    | 25.00   | 110,750.00   | 30.00   | 132,900.00   |
| 177                  | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)             | LF    | 1,530    | 12.00   | 18,360.00    | 21.00   | 32,130.00    |
| 178                  | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)        | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00  | 5,000.00     | 2,300.00  | 4,600.00     |
| 179                  | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)        | EA    | 4        | 2,500.00  | 10,000.00    | 2,400.00  | 9,600.00     |
| 180                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [RETAINING CURB]                      | LF    | 250      | 28.00   | 7,000.00     | 32.00   | 8,000.00     |
| 181                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [TYPE II] ( CITY 200)                 | LF    | 1,470    | 13.00   | 19,110.00    | 25.00   | 36,750.00    |
| 182                  | 513553(F) | RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)                        | LF    | 83       | 200.00  | 16,600.00    | 95.00   | 7,885.00     |
| 183                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [SLOUGH]                         | LF    | 111      | 35.00   | 3,885.00     | 95.00   | 10,545.00    |
| 184                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [SECURITY]                       | LF    | 191      | 200.00  | 38,200.00    | 95.00   | 18,145.00    |
| 185                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [ENCLOSURE]                      | LF    | 162      | 260.00  | 42,120.00    | 95.00   | 15,390.00    |
| 186                  | 730040    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LONGITUDINAL]               | LF    | 130      | 30.00   | 3,900.00     | 23.00   | 2,990.00     |
| 187                  | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CITY 200] (TYPE 1) | LF    | 1,030    | 22.00   | 22,660.00    | 30.00   | 30,900.00    |
| 188                  | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [DETAIL 3]          | LF    | 160      | 28.00   | 4,480.00     | 30.00   | 4,800.00     |
| 189                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 7]                 | SQFT  | 2,210    | 9.00  | 19,890.00    | 7.00  | 15,470.00    |
| 190                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 302] (TYPE-II)     | SQFT  | 590      | 9.00  | 5,310.00     | 5.50  | 3,245.00     |
| 191                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CITY 302](TYPE CURB-1)    | SQFT  | 340      | 14.00   | 4,760.00     | 5.50  | 1,870.00     |
| 192                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 9]                 | SQFT  | 630      | 8.00  | 5,040.00     | 5.50  | 3,465.00     |
| 193                  | 731519    | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)                    | SQFT  | 330      | 19.00   | 6,270.00     | 11.50   | 3,795.00     |
| 194                  | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                            | SQFT  | 10,320   | 6.00  | 61,920.00    | 5.50  | 56,760.00    |
| 195                  | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CITY 304]                | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00  | 5,000.00     | 3,100.00  | 6,200.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |   |       |          | 2<br>Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |              | 3<br>Griffith Company<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE |
| 196                  | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [DETAIL 1]   | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00     | 3,100.00  | 3,100.00     |
| 197                  | 735000(F) | PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)   | EA    | 27       | 40.00   | 1,080.00     | 30.00   | 810.00       |
| 198                  | 800300(F) | CHAIN LINK FENCE [H = 6']   | LF    | 1,484    | 43.00   | 63,812.00    | 45.00   | 66,780.00    |
| 199                  | 800360(F) | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)  | LF    | 210      | 40.00   | 8,400.00     | 40.00   | 8,400.00     |
| 200                  | 801340(F) | METAL GATE [WROUGHT IRON, 26']  | EA    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00    | 21,000.00   | 21,000.00    |
| 201                  | 000003    | WROUGHT IRON FENCE  | LF    | 17       | 300.00  | 5,100.00     | 320.00  | 5,440.00     |
| 202                  | 802620(F) | 16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)   | EA    | 2        | 3,000.00  | 6,000.00     | 3,100.00  | 6,200.00     |
| 203                  | 011508(F) | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17') [MAX]   | SQYD  | 3,487    | 3.00  | 10,461.00    | 3.40  | 11,855.80    |
| 204                  | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 11,200   | 40.00   | 448,000.00   | 28.50   | 319,200.00   |
| 205                  | 377501(F) | SLURRY SEAL   | SQYD  | 579      | 5.00  | 2,895.00     | 6.25  | 3,618.75     |
| 206                  | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 15,500   | 90.00   | 1,395,000.00 | 80.00   | 1,240,000.00 |
| 207                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [PCC PAVEMENT]   | CY    | 630      | 200.00  | 126,000.00   | 250.00  | 157,500.00   |
| 208                  | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY   | LS    | 1        | 5,500.00  | 5,500.00     | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    |
| 209                  | 066827    | STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS (THERMOPLASTIC)   | LS    | 1        | 42,000.00   | 42,000.00    | 23,000.00   | 23,000.00    |
| 210                  | 208000    | IRRIGATION SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 200,000.00  | 200,000.00   | 178,000.00  | 178,000.00   |
| 211                  | 000003    | LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS  | LS    | 1        | 230,000.00  | 230,000.00   | 443,000.00  | 443,000.00   |
| 212                  | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   | LS    | 1        | 620,000.00  | 620,000.00   | 65,000.00   | 65,000.00    |
| 213                  | 860460    | LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION  | LS    | 1        | 700,000.00  | 700,000.00   | 140,000.00  | 140,000.00   |
| 214                  | 000003(F) | CRASH CUSHION (TYPE TRACC)  | EA    | 1        | 21,000.00   | 21,000.00    | 21,000.00   | 21,000.00    |
| 215                  | 832001    | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING  | LF    | 88       | 60.00   | 5,280.00     | 61.00   | 5,368.00     |
| 216                  | 839541(F) | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)  | EA    | 1        | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00     | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00     |
| 217                  | 839585(F) | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM  | EA    | 1        | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00     | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00     |
| 218                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT BOLLARD   | EA    | 5        | 275.00  | 1,375.00     | 480.00  | 2,400.00     |
| 219                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND COVER  | EA    | 9        | 1,700.00  | 15,300.00    | 2,800.00  | 25,200.00    |
| 220                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN   | EA    | 2        | 4,000.00  | 8,000.00     | 12,000.00   | 24,000.00    |
| 221                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [BARRIER MOUNTED]   | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00     | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     |
| 222                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [WALL MOUNTED]  | EA    | 8        | 300.00  | 2,400.00     | 190.00  | 1,520.00     |
| 223                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [LIGHT POLE MOUNTED]  | EA    | 16       | 250.00  | 4,000.00     | 175.00  | 2,800.00     |
| 224                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [FENCE MOUNTED]   | EA    | 12       | 250.00  | 3,000.00     | 125.00  | 1,500.00     |
| 225                  | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  | EA    | 44       | 300.00  | 13,200.00    | 430.00  | 18,920.00    |
| 226                  | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST  | EA    | 3        | 700.00  | 2,100.00     | 1,450.00  | 4,350.00     |
| 227                  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM  | ----  | -----    | -----   | -----        | -----   | -----        |
| 228                  | 000003    | FURNISH 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350).                                     | LF    | 280      | 85.00   | 23,800.00    | 98.00   | 27,440.00    |
| 229                  | 000003    | INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE COMPLETE PER PLAN AND CWD-040-1 & 2.                      | LF    | 280      | 125.00  | 35,000.00    | 78.00   | 21,840.00    |
| 230                  | 000003    | FURNISH 20-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 250).                                     | LF    | 420      | 175.00  | 73,500.00    | 160.00  | 67,200.00    |
| 231                  | 000003    | INSTALL 20-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE COMPLETE PER PLAN AND CWD-040-1 & 2.                      | LF    | 420      | 60.00   | 25,200.00    | 98.00   | 41,160.00    |
| 232                  | 000003    | FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY HIGHLINE, INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES, PER PLAN. | LS    | 1        | 16,500.00   | 16,500.00    | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00    |
| 233                  | 000003    | FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH STEEL SPLIT CASING, PER PLAN                                    | LF    | 50       | 200.00  | 10,000.00    | 390.00  | 19,500.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued)                                |                 |  |       |          | 2<br>Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |                      | 3<br>Griffith Company<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |                      |
|---|-----------------|--|-------|----------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE       | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE         | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE         |
| 234   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER SERVICE PER CWD-601   | EA    | 1        | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00             | 5,100.00  | 5,100.00             |
| 235   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE PER CWD-700   | EA    | 1        | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00             | 10,500.00   | 10,500.00            |
| 236   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY COMPLETE PER CWD-413, RESTRAIN ALL JOINTS               | EA    | 4        | 2,000.00  | 8,000.00             | 4,300.00  | 17,200.00            |
| 237   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE PER CWD-451   | EA    | 1        | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00             | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00             |
| 238   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX PER CWD-500 AND CWD-515               | EA    | 1        | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00             | 4,400.00  | 4,400.00             |
| 239   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW-OFF PER CWD-410-A  | EA    | 2        | 9,000.00  | 18,000.00            | 16,000.00   | 32,000.00            |
| 240   | 000003          | TESTING, CHLORINATION, SANITARY SAMPLES, FLUSHING AND DISPOSAL OF CHLORINATED WATER                        | LS    | 1        | 7,000.00  | 7,000.00             | 68,000.00   | 68,000.00            |
| 241   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL SYSTEM CONNECTIONS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY PIPING AND APPURTENANCES COMPLETE PER PLAN | LS    | 1        | 14,000.00   | 14,000.00            | 58,000.00   | 58,000.00            |
| 242   | 000003          | PROVIDE TRENCH SHORING, BRACING, AND PLATING, INCLUDING PLANS AND PERMITS                                  | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00   | 10,000.00            | 2,400.00  | 2,400.00             |
| 243   | 190101          | ROADWAY EXCAVATION   | CY    | 25,750   | 1.00  | 25,750.00            | 10.00   | 257,500.00           |
| 244   | 000003          | EDISON STREET LIGHT SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 30,000.00   | 30,000.00            | 60,000.00   | 60,000.00            |
| 245   | 000003<br>(P-F) | PIPE HANDRAILING   | LF    | 227      | 120.00  | 27,240.00            | 115.00  | 26,105.00            |
| 246   | 120100          | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [MISCELLANEOUS AND NON-RAILROAD FLAGGING]   | LS    | 1        | 614,999.24  | 614,999.24           | 200,000.00  | 200,000.00           |
| 247   | 066020          | RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING RAILROAD FLAGGING]  | LS    | 1        | 700,000.00  | 700,000.00           | 300,000.00  | 300,000.00           |
| <b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 247</b>          |                 |  |       |          |   | <b>34,699,006.94</b> |   | <b>35,213,159.31</b> |
| ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (HGSD)                     |                 |  |       |          | 2<br>Skanska USA Civil West CA Dist.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |                      | 3<br>Griffith Company<br>Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 |                      |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE       | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE         | BID UNIT PRICE                                      | BID ESTIMATE         |
| 248   | 152475          | ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE   | EA    | 9        | 725.00  | 6,525.00             | 400.00  | 3,600.00             |
| 249   | 000003          | 8" HIGH STRENGTH VCP SEWER MAIN  | LF    | 76       | 65.00   | 4,940.00             | 250.00  | 19,000.00            |
| 250   | 000001          | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM   | ----  | -----    | -----   | -----                | -----   | -----                |
| 251   | 000003          | 48" PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE   | EA    | 1        | 6,700.00  | 6,700.00             | 4,700.00  | 4,700.00             |
| 252   | 000003          | CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE   | EA    | 2        | 850.00  | 1,700.00             | 8,000.00  | 16,000.00            |
| 253   | 000003          | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" CIP SEWER  | LF    | 78       | 30.00   | 2,340.00             | 95.00   | 7,410.00             |
| 254   | 000003          | TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS   | LS    | 1        | 5,800.00  | 5,800.00             | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00             |
| <b>ALT. 1 BID SCH. SUBTOTAL<br/>ITEMS 248 - 254</b> |                 |  |       |          |   | <b>28,005.00</b>     |   | <b>51,710.00</b>     |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 254</b>              |                 |  |       |          |   | <b>34,727,011.94</b> |   | <b>35,264,869.31</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID |           |  |       |          | 4<br>M.C.M. Construction<br>North Highlands, CA 92660 |              | 5<br>USS Cal Builders<br>Stanton, CA 90680 |              |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                             | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN   | EA    | 2        | 500.00  | 1,000.00     | 1,500.00                                   | 3,000.00     |
| 2        | 019902    | COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE                                   | LS    | 1        | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00   | 100,000.00                                 | 100,000.00   |
| 3        | 066105    | RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE  | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    | 50,000.00                                  | 50,000.00    |
| 4        | 070012    | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)                           | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00  | 8,000.00     | 8,000.00                                   | 8,000.00     |
| 5        | 074016    | CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT                                       | LS    | 1        | 25,000.00   | 25,000.00    | 8,000.00                                   | 8,000.00     |
| 6        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    | 50,000.00                                  | 50,000.00    |
| 7        | 148005    | NOISE MONITORING   | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00     | 50,000.00                                  | 50,000.00    |
| 8        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   | LS    | 1        | 36,000.00   | 36,000.00    | 36,000.00                                  | 36,000.00    |
| 9        | 190110    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN   | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00     | 5,000.00                                   | 5,000.00     |
| 10       | 760090    | MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP                     | LS    | 1        | 1,750,000.00  | 1,750,000.00 | 1,750,000.00                               | 1,750,000.00 |
| 11       | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN                      | LS    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     | 10,000.00                                  | 10,000.00    |
| 12       | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    | 82,500.00                                  | 82,500.00    |
| 13       | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS  | LS    | 1        | 85,000.00   | 85,000.00    | 35,000.00                                  | 35,000.00    |
| 14       | 120110    | FLASHING ARROW SIGN  | EA    | 9        | 2,500.00  | 22,500.00    | 6,000.00                                   | 54,000.00    |
| 15       | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE   | EA    | 74       | 100.00  | 7,400.00     | 150.00                                     | 11,100.00    |
| 16       | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                                 | SQFT  | 1,610    | 3.00  | 4,830.00     | 3.00                                       | 4,830.00     |
| 17       | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                                   | LF    | 28,880   | 0.60  | 17,328.00    | 0.60                                       | 17,328.00    |
| 18       | 120165    | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)                                      | EA    | 810      | 30.00   | 24,300.00    | 29.00                                      | 23,490.00    |
| 19       | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER  | EA    | 320      | 15.00   | 4,800.00     | 15.00                                      | 4,800.00     |
| 20       | 128650    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                                   | EA    | 2        | 10,000.00   | 20,000.00    | 25,000.00                                  | 50,000.00    |
| 21       | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)   | LF    | 16,300   | 15.00   | 244,500.00   | 23.00                                      | 374,900.00   |
| 22       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE (TS11)                              | EA    | 220      | 250.00  | 55,000.00    | 325.00                                     | 71,500.00    |
| 23       | 129110    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ABSORB 350)                               | EA    | 6        | 2,500.00  | 15,000.00    | 7,500.00                                   | 45,000.00    |
| 24       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN   | LF    | 8,200    | 6.00  | 49,200.00    | 3.50                                       | 28,700.00    |
| 25       | 833077    | PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (ROADSIDE SIGN)                               | EA    | 2        | 100.00  | 200.00       | 750.00                                     | 1,500.00     |
| 26       | 860400    | LIGHTING (TEMPORARY)   | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00   | 50,000.00    | 125,000.00                                 | 125,000.00   |
| 27       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK) | LS    | 1        | 45,000.00   | 45,000.00    | 45,000.00                                  | 45,000.00    |
| 28       | 151251    | SALVAGE IRRIGATION FACILITY  | EA    | 1        | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00     | 15,000.00                                  | 15,000.00    |
| 29       | 151281    | SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN  | EA    | 5        | 150.00  | 750.00       | 175.00                                     | 875.00       |
| 30       | 011511(F) | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [BUMPER POLE]                           | EA    | 5        | 100.00  | 500.00       | 400.00                                     | 2,000.00     |
| 31       | 011511(F) | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [BLOCK PLANTER WALL]                    | LF    | 43       | 13.00   | 559.00       | 100.00                                     | 4,300.00     |
| 32       | 011511    | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [PARKING BUMPER]                        | EA    | 30       | 27.00   | 810.00       | 50.00                                      | 1,500.00     |
| 33       | 000003    | REMOVE MASONRY WALL  | LF    | 370      | 7.00  | 2,590.00     | 75.00                                      | 27,750.00    |
| 34       | 141101(F) | REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)             | LF    | 1,639    | 1.00  | 1,639.00     | 1.00                                       | 1,639.00     |
| 35       | 150605    | REMOVE FENCE [WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE]                         | LF    | 70       | 23.50   | 1,645.00     | 20.00                                      | 1,400.00     |
| 36       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE  | LF    | 120      | 13.75   | 1,650.00     | 12.00                                      | 1,440.00     |
| 37       | 150662    | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                                    | LF    | 640      | 21.00   | 13,440.00    | 25.00                                      | 16,000.00    |
| 38       | 150711(F) | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE                                      | LF    | 7,474    | 1.00  | 7,474.00     | 1.00                                       | 7,474.00     |
| 39       | 150829    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL  | LF    | 70       | 10.00   | 700.00       | 100.00                                     | 7,000.00     |



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |          | 4<br>M.C.M. Construction<br>North Highlands, CA 92660 |              | 5<br>USS Cal Builders<br>Stanton, CA 90680 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                             | BID ESTIMATE |
| 40                   | 150805    | REMOVE CULVERT                               | LF    | 70       | 50.00   | 3,500.00     | 30.00                                      | 2,100.00     |
| 41                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [12"]                     | LF    | 21       | 27.00   | 567.00       | 60.00                                      | 1,260.00     |
| 42                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [15"]                     | LF    | 81       | 31.00   | 2,511.00     | 60.00                                      | 4,860.00     |
| 43                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [18"]                     | LF    | 590      | 35.00   | 20,650.00    | 55.00                                      | 32,450.00    |
| 44                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [21"]                     | LF    | 150      | 39.00   | 5,850.00     | 60.00                                      | 9,000.00     |
| 45                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [33"]                     | LF    | 38       | 52.00   | 1,976.00     | 75.00                                      | 2,850.00     |
| 46                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [18" ASBESTOS]            | LF    | 144      | 203.00  | 29,232.00    | 130.00                                     | 18,720.00    |
| 47                   | 150821    | REMOVE HEADWALL [EXISTING]                   | EA    | 4        | 2,090.00  | 8,360.00     | 3,000.00                                   | 12,000.00    |
| 48                   | 150826    | REMOVE MANHOLE [EXISTING]                    | EA    | 1        | 2,300.00  | 2,300.00     | 4,000.00                                   | 4,000.00     |
| 49                   | 150827    | REMOVE CATCH BASIN [EXISTING]                | EA    | 9        | 1,860.00  | 16,740.00    | 3,000.00                                   | 27,000.00    |
| 50                   | 153120(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE (DITCH)                      | LF    | 1,980    | 4.50  | 8,910.00     | 9.00                                       | 17,820.00    |
| 51                   | 153140(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | SQYD  | 1,488    | 6.00  | 8,928.00     | 13.00                                      | 19,344.00    |
| 52                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [PAVERS]                     | SQYD  | 500      | 5.50  | 2,750.00     | 22.00                                      | 11,000.00    |
| 53                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [ACCESS RAMP]                | SQYD  | 260      | 5.00  | 1,300.00     | 13.00                                      | 3,380.00     |
| 54                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [DRIVEWAY AND APPROACH]      | SQYD  | 420      | 9.00  | 3,780.00     | 14.00                                      | 5,880.00     |
| 55                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDRAL]  | SQYD  | 200      | 8.00  | 1,600.00     | 20.00                                      | 4,000.00     |
| 56                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [PILASTER]                   | EA    | 1        | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00     | 5,000.00                                   | 5,000.00     |
| 57                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [STAMPED]                    | SQYD  | 6,150    | 8.00  | 49,200.00    | 12.00                                      | 73,800.00    |
| 58                   | 153130    | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB                         | LF    | 3,920    | 1.50  | 5,880.00     | 6.00                                       | 23,520.00    |
| 59                   | 153215(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)            | LF    | 9,313    | 3.20  | 29,801.60    | 6.00                                       | 55,878.00    |
| 60                   | 150846    | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | CY    | 1,700    | 39.00   | 66,300.00    | 60.00                                      | 102,000.00   |
| 61                   | 150769(F) | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE                      | CY    | 5,045    | 20.00   | 100,900.00   | 40.00                                      | 201,800.00   |
| 62                   | 150769    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE [WALKWAY]            | CY    | 250      | 46.00   | 11,500.00    | 75.00                                      | 18,750.00    |
| 63                   | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                 | LF    | 660      | 2.50  | 1,650.00     | 8.00                                       | 5,280.00     |
| 64                   | 153121    | REMOVE CONCRETE                              | CY    | 6        | 500.00  | 3,000.00     | 200.00                                     | 1,200.00     |
| 65                   | 160120(F) | REMOVE TREE                                  | EA    | 190      | 637.00  | 121,030.00   | 550.00                                     | 104,500.00   |
| 66                   | 160120(F) | REMOVE TREE [PALM]                           | EA    | 32       | 935.00  | 29,920.00    | 700.00                                     | 22,400.00    |
| 67                   | 152255    | RESET MAILBOX                                | EA    | 4        | 400.00  | 1,600.00     | 200.00                                     | 800.00       |
| 68                   | 152379    | RELOCATE FENCE [WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE] | LF    | 60       | 241.00  | 14,460.00    | 200.00                                     | 12,000.00    |
| 69                   | 152379    | RELOCATE FENCE [CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE]   | LF    | 560      | 21.00   | 11,760.00    | 27.00                                      | 15,120.00    |
| 70                   | 152390    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN                       | EA    | 10       | 300.00  | 3,000.00     | 200.00                                     | 2,000.00     |
| 71                   | 152394    | RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE                      | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00  | 5,000.00     | 15,000.00                                  | 30,000.00    |
| 72                   | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                              | LF    | 720      | 17.00   | 12,240.00    | 30.00                                      | 21,600.00    |
| 73                   | 155003(F) | CAP INLET                                    | EA    | 2        | 640.00  | 1,280.00     | 1,000.00                                   | 2,000.00     |
| 74                   | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                      | EA    | 6        | 750.00  | 4,500.00     | 600.00                                     | 3,600.00     |
| 75                   | 000003(F) | CLEANOUT BOX (CITY 425)                      | EA    | 1        | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00     | 5,000.00                                   | 5,000.00     |
| 76                   | 000003    | GRATING CATCH BASIN (W=6.40', SPPWC 304-3)   | EA    | 4        | 5,500.00  | 22,000.00    | 9,500.00                                   | 38,000.00    |
| 77                   | 000003    | GRATING CATCH BASIN (W=2.95', SPPWC 304-3)   | EA    | 1        | 4,500.00  | 4,500.00     | 5,000.00                                   | 5,000.00     |
| 78                   | 000003    | PRECAST CATCH BASIN (2' X 2')                | EA    | 1        | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00     | 4,000.00                                   | 4,000.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |   |       |          | 4<br>M.C.M. Construction<br>North Highlands, CA 92660 |              | 5<br>USS Cal Builders<br>Stanton, CA 90680 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                             | BID ESTIMATE |
| 79                   | 000003    | TRANSITION STRUCTURE RCB-PIPE (SPPWC 342-2)                 | EA    | 2        | 6,500.00  | 13,000.00    | 4,000.00                                   | 8,000.00     |
| 80                   | 000003    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (CITY 422)                               | EA    | 1        | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00     | 4,000.00                                   | 4,000.00     |
| 81                   | 703203    | CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.138" THICK)                   | EA    | 1        | 2,130.00  | 2,130.00     | 2,500.00                                   | 2,500.00     |
| 82                   | 000003(F) | PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET (CALTRANS D75B)                 | EA    | 2        | 2,000.00  | 4,000.00     | 3,500.00                                   | 7,000.00     |
| 83                   | 000003(F) | DETENTION BASIN EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 352      | 27.00   | 9,504.00     | 50.00                                      | 17,600.00    |
| 84                   | 013902    | ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)                   | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00  | 5,000.00     | 3,000.00                                   | 6,000.00     |
| 85                   | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                  | EA    | 4        | 1,000.00  | 4,000.00     | 1,000.00                                   | 4,000.00     |
| 86                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=21']                  | EA    | 1        | 7,500.00  | 7,500.00     | 13,000.00                                  | 13,000.00    |
| 87                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=14']                  | EA    | 1        | 6,500.00  | 6,500.00     | 10,000.00                                  | 10,000.00    |
| 88                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=7']                   | EA    | 1        | 5,500.00  | 5,500.00     | 8,000.00                                   | 8,000.00     |
| 89                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=4']                   | EA    | 3        | 4,660.00  | 13,980.00    | 6,500.00                                   | 19,500.00    |
| 90                   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM                                    | ----- | -----    |   | -----        | -----                                      | -----        |
| 91                   | 017005    | CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302 - NO.2) [W=6.40']  | EA    | 2        | 6,500.00  | 13,000.00    | 9,000.00                                   | 18,000.00    |
| 92                   | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH251)                                   | EA    | 2        | 5,000.00  | 10,000.00    | 6,500.00                                   | 13,000.00    |
| 93                   | 017105    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFCD&WCDS JS 227)                      | EA    | 6        | 1,000.00  | 6,000.00     | 3,500.00                                   | 21,000.00    |
| 94                   | 017110    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH254) [NO.4]                            | EA    | 1        | 6,500.00  | 6,500.00     | 7,000.00                                   | 7,000.00     |
| 95                   | 017111    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 229)                       | EA    | 1        | 5,320.00  | 5,320.00     | 1,500.00                                   | 1,500.00     |
| 96                   | 510090(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT [CALTRANS D80] (3' X 1.5') | LF    | 58       | 400.00  | 23,200.00    | 300.00                                     | 17,400.00    |
| 97                   | 510501(F) | MINOR CONCRETE [BULKHEAD]                                   | EA    | 16       | 730.00  | 11,680.00    | 1,200.00                                   | 19,200.00    |
| 98                   | 510501(F) | MINOR CONCRETE [INLET DEPRESSION] (CALTRANS D78C)           | CY    | 4        | 670.00  | 2,680.00     | 1,100.00                                   | 4,400.00     |
| 99                   | 510535(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                                   | EA    | 1        | 3,500.00  | 3,500.00     | 6,000.00                                   | 6,000.00     |
| 100                  | 620800(F) | CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)                             | CY    | 2        | 400.00  | 800.00       | 750.00                                     | 1,500.00     |
| 101                  | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 580      | 145.00  | 84,100.00    | 75.00                                      | 43,500.00    |
| 102                  | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 1,500    | 172.00  | 258,000.00   | 83.00                                      | 124,500.00   |
| 103                  | 650026    | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 660      | 198.00  | 130,680.00   | 170.00                                     | 112,200.00   |
| 104                  | 700617    | DRAINAGE INLET MARKER                                       | EA    | 19       | 100.00  | 1,900.00     | 250.00                                     | 4,750.00     |
| 105                  | 703514    | 8" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.105" THICK)                          | LF    | 62       | 97.00   | 6,014.00     | 250.00                                     | 15,500.00    |
| 106                  | 705204(F) | 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION                             | EA    | 1        | 2,330.00  | 2,330.00     | 2,500.00                                   | 2,500.00     |
| 107                  | 709904    | CATCH BASIN [TYPE 1] (CITY 400) (W=14')                     | EA    | 3        | 6,500.00  | 19,500.00    | 9,000.00                                   | 27,000.00    |
| 108                  | 709904    | CATCH BASIN [CITY 407] (W=14')                              | EA    | 1        | 6,500.00  | 6,500.00     | 10,000.00                                  | 10,000.00    |
| 109                  | 719300    | MANHOLE [CITY 431]  | EA    | 3        | 5,000.00  | 15,000.00    | 6,200.00                                   | 18,600.00    |
| 110                  | 721011(F) | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)             | CY    | 38       | 171.00  | 6,498.00     | 300.00                                     | 11,400.00    |
| 111                  | 721420    | CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)                                     | CY    | 13       | 550.00  | 7,150.00     | 650.00                                     | 8,450.00     |
| 112                  | 721431    | CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)                                   | CY    | 1        | 800.00  | 800.00       | 1,000.00                                   | 1,000.00     |
| 113                  | 731507(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 311)                | CY    | 13       | 670.00  | 8,710.00     | 1,000.00                                   | 13,000.00    |
| 114                  | 731507(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 312)                | CY    | 1        | 670.00  | 670.00       | 1,000.00                                   | 1,000.00     |
| 115                  | 192003(F) | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                               | CY    | 1,558    | 300.00  | 467,400.00   | 45.00                                      | 70,110.00    |
| 116                  | 192037(F) | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)                       | CY    | 570      | 50.00   | 28,500.00    | 50.00                                      | 28,500.00    |
| 117                  | 193003(F) | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                                 | CY    | 1,227    | 25.00   | 30,675.00    | 60.00                                      | 73,620.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |           | 4<br>M.C.M. Construction<br>North Highlands, CA 92660 |               | 5<br>USS Cal Builders<br>Stanton, CA 90680 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|-----------|---|---------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY  | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE  | BID UNIT PRICE                             | BID ESTIMATE |
| 118                  | 193013(F) | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)                                  | CY    | 624       | 25.00   | 15,600.00     | 65.00                                      | 40,560.00    |
| 119                  | 198010(F) | IMPORTED BORROW  | CY    | 10,785    | 7.50  | 80,887.50     | 10.00                                      | 107,850.00   |
| 120                  | 000003    | CITRUS LABEL TILES   | EA    | 23        | 1,000.00  | 23,000.00     | 1,500.00                                   | 34,500.00    |
| 121                  | 000003    | INTERPRETIVE PANEL TILES   | EA    | 10        | 5,000.00  | 50,000.00     | 2,500.00                                   | 25,000.00    |
| 122                  | 151509    | RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (ARLINGTON CHANNEL WALL AT CIDH PILE ) | LS    | 1         | 15,000.00   | 15,000.00     | 60,000.00                                  | 60,000.00    |
| 123                  | 000003    | POST GROUTING CIDH PILE  | EA    | 7         | 27,290.00   | 191,030.00    | 35,000.00                                  | 245,000.00   |
| 124                  | 151509    | RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (ARLINGTON CHANNEL UC AT TEMP BRIDGE)  | LS    | 1         | 15,000.00   | 15,000.00     | 100,000.00                                 | 100,000.00   |
| 125                  | 151540    | RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE   | LF    | 87        | 70.00   | 6,090.00      | 32.00                                      | 2,784.00     |
| 126                  | 477020    | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT [TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL]        | SQFT  | 4,530     | 20.50   | 92,865.00     | 30.00                                      | 135,900.00   |
| 127                  | 477021(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION A                       | SQFT  | 8,658     | 45.00   | 389,610.00    | 61.00                                      | 528,138.00   |
| 128                  | 477022(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION B                       | SQFT  | 8,226     | 47.00   | 386,622.00    | 61.00                                      | 501,786.00   |
| 129                  | 477023(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION C                       | SQFT  | 1,704     | 49.00   | 83,496.00     | 61.00                                      | 103,944.00   |
| 130                  | 480600    | TEMPORARY SHORING [ARLINGTON CHANNEL WALL]                           | LS    | 1         | 25,000.00   | 25,000.00     | 108,000.00                                 | 108,000.00   |
| 131                  | 490508    | FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 10 X 57)                                    | LF    | 253       | 20.00   | 5,060.00      | 48.00                                      | 12,144.00    |
| 132                  | 490509    | DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 57)  | EA    | 10        | 1,000.00  | 10,000.00     | 1,500.00                                   | 15,000.00    |
| 133                  | 490528    | FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)                                    | LF    | 4,364     | 40.00   | 174,560.00    | 48.00                                      | 209,472.00   |
| 134                  | 490529    | DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)  | EA    | 115       | 1,200.00  | 138,000.00    | 1,500.00                                   | 172,500.00   |
| 135                  | 490623    | 156" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING                            | LF    | 1,519     | 2,600.00  | 3,949,400.00  | 2,800.00                                   | 4,253,200.00 |
| 136                  | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (LONGITUDINAL)                   | LS    | 1         | 350,000.00  | 350,000.00    | 375,000.00                                 | 375,000.00   |
| 137                  | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (TRANSVERSE)                     | LS    | 1         | 600,000.00  | 600,000.00    | 640,000.00                                 | 640,000.00   |
| 138                  | 510050(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [SIDEWALK SLAB]                                  | CY    | 65        | 600.00  | 39,000.00     | 400.00                                     | 26,000.00    |
| 139                  | 510051(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                                  | CY    | 314       | 450.00  | 141,300.00    | 300.00                                     | 94,200.00    |
| 140                  | 510053(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE  | CY    | 13,315    | 1,079.25  | 14,370,213.75 | 650.00                                     | 8,654,750.00 |
| 141                  | 510060(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL                                  | CY    | 245       | 450.00  | 110,250.00    | 650.00                                     | 159,250.00   |
| 142                  | 510072(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB                                    | CY    | 516       | 450.00  | 232,200.00    | 400.00                                     | 206,400.00   |
| 143                  | 510086(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)                          | CY    | 197       | 550.00  | 108,350.00    | 500.00                                     | 98,500.00    |
| 144                  | 511035(F) | ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT  | SQFT  | 4,090     | 5.00  | 20,450.00     | 25.00                                      | 102,250.00   |
| 145                  | 511047(F) | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING  | SQFT  | 69,820    | 0.75  | 52,365.00     | 0.70                                       | 48,874.00    |
| 146                  | 518051    | PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING [HINGE]                                       | EA    | 7         | 2,500.00  | 17,500.00     | 8,000.00                                   | 56,000.00    |
| 147                  | 518051    | PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING [ABUTMENT 11]                                 | EA    | 7         | 3,000.00  | 21,000.00     | 9,000.00                                   | 63,000.00    |
| 148                  | 519089    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY [MR 10 1/2"]                                     | LF    | 77        | 1,000.00  | 77,000.00     | 1,500.00                                   | 115,500.00   |
| 149                  | 519095    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")  | LF    | 75        | 120.00  | 9,000.00      | 300.00                                     | 22,500.00    |
| 150                  | 519109    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 6 1/2")                                      | LF    | 79        | 750.00  | 59,250.00     | 1,200.00                                   | 94,800.00    |
| 151                  | 520102(F) | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                                       | LB    | 4,857,853 | 0.75  | 3,643,389.75  | 0.87                                       | 4,226,332.11 |
| 152                  | 520103(F) | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)                               | LB    | 26,368    | 1.00  | 26,368.00     | 1.20                                       | 31,641.60    |
| 153                  | 550102(F) | STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)  | LB    | 27,069    | 2.00  | 54,138.00     | 6.00                                       | 162,414.00   |
| 154                  | 550203(F) | FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)                                    | LB    | 22,497    | 0.50  | 11,248.50     | 2.00                                       | 44,994.00    |
| 155                  | 550204(F) | ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)                                      | LB    | 22,497    | 0.20  | 4,499.40      | 1.00                                       | 22,497.00    |
| 156                  | 590115    | CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL                                     | LS    | 1         | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00      | 70,000.00                                  | 70,000.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |          | 4<br>M.C.M. Construction<br>North Highlands, CA 92660 |              | 5<br>USS Cal Builders<br>Stanton, CA 90680 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                             | BID ESTIMATE |
| 157                  | 703450    | WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE) [32"]              | LF    | 84       | 200.00  | 16,800.00    | 300.00                                     | 25,200.00    |
| 158                  | 731517    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [WALL]                       | LF    | 151      | 75.00   | 11,325.00    | 50.00                                      | 7,550.00     |
| 159                  | 750041(F) | ISOLATION CASING                                     | LB    | 29,150   | 2.00  | 58,300.00    | 20.00                                      | 583,000.00   |
| 160                  | 750496(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - PIPE TYPE)         | LB    | 15,003   | 2.00  | 30,006.00    | 20.00                                      | 300,060.00   |
| 161                  | 750498(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - CABLE TYPE)        | LB    | 1,775    | 3.00  | 5,325.00     | 7.00                                       | 12,425.00    |
| 162                  | 750501(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)                         | LB    | 6,601    | 3.00  | 19,803.00    | 5.00                                       | 33,005.00    |
| 163                  | 750505(F) | BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM                          | LB    | 11,963   | 3.00  | 35,889.00    | 6.00                                       | 71,778.00    |
| 164                  | 071321    | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)                          | LF    | 68       | 30.00   | 2,040.00     | 17.00                                      | 1,156.00     |
| 165                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING (RAMP)                                 | LF    | 321      | 160.00  | 51,360.00    | 270.00                                     | 86,670.00    |
| 166                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING (BRIDGE)                               | LF    | 2,925    | 300.00  | 877,500.00   | 375.00                                     | 1,096,875.00 |
| 167                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING [27"]                                  | LF    | 169      | 180.00  | 30,420.00    | 200.00                                     | 33,800.00    |
| 168                  | 833088(F) | TUBULAR HANDRAILING [22"]                            | LF    | 1,463    | 70.00   | 102,410.00   | 78.00                                      | 114,114.00   |
| 169                  | 000003(F) | CONCRETE PARAPET                                     | LF    | 1,509    | 45.00   | 67,905.00    | 120.00                                     | 181,080.00   |
| 170                  | 833142(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)                  | LF    | 137      | 145.00  | 19,865.00    | 120.00                                     | 16,440.00    |
| 171                  | 839401(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER [TYPE 732/60D MODIFIED]             | LF    | 330      | 225.00  | 74,250.00    | 218.00                                     | 71,940.00    |
| 172                  | 839521(F) | CABLE RAILING  | LF    | 135      | 32.00   | 4,320.00     | 25.00                                      | 3,375.00     |
| 173                  | 839704(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) [MODIFIED]               | LF    | 700      | 45.00   | 31,500.00    | 60.00                                      | 42,000.00    |
| 174                  | 839717(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)                 | LF    | 3,902    | 48.00   | 187,296.00   | 100.00                                     | 390,200.00   |
| 175                  | 839721(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732A)                         | LF    | 178      | 60.00   | 10,680.00    | 85.00                                      | 15,130.00    |
| 176                  | 017305    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS201)            | LF    | 4,430    | 19.00   | 84,170.00    | 25.00                                      | 110,750.00   |
| 177                  | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)             | LF    | 1,530    | 19.40   | 29,682.00    | 20.00                                      | 30,600.00    |
| 178                  | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)        | EA    | 2        | 1,800.00  | 3,600.00     | 2,000.00                                   | 4,000.00     |
| 179                  | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)        | EA    | 4        | 1,800.00  | 7,200.00     | 2,000.00                                   | 8,000.00     |
| 180                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [RETAINING CURB]                      | LF    | 250      | 46.00   | 11,500.00    | 100.00                                     | 25,000.00    |
| 181                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [TYPE II] ( CITY 200)                 | LF    | 1,470    | 20.00   | 29,400.00    | 30.00                                      | 44,100.00    |
| 182                  | 513553(F) | RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)                        | LF    | 83       | 400.00  | 33,200.00    | 500.00                                     | 41,500.00    |
| 183                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [SLOUGH]                         | LF    | 111      | 160.00  | 17,760.00    | 250.00                                     | 27,750.00    |
| 184                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [SECURITY]                       | LF    | 191      | 250.00  | 47,750.00    | 490.00                                     | 93,590.00    |
| 185                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [ENCLOSURE]                      | LF    | 162      | 350.00  | 56,700.00    | 500.00                                     | 81,000.00    |
| 186                  | 730040    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LONGITUDINAL]               | LF    | 130      | 44.00   | 5,720.00     | 30.00                                      | 3,900.00     |
| 187                  | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CITY 200] (TYPE 1) | LF    | 1,030    | 40.40   | 41,612.00    | 25.00                                      | 25,750.00    |
| 188                  | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [DETAIL 3]          | LF    | 160      | 40.40   | 6,464.00     | 30.00                                      | 4,800.00     |
| 189                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 7]                 | SQFT  | 2,210    | 7.30  | 16,133.00    | 8.00                                       | 17,680.00    |
| 190                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 302] (TYPE-II)     | SQFT  | 590      | 7.30  | 4,307.00     | 8.00                                       | 4,720.00     |
| 191                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CITY 302](TYPE CURB-1)    | SQFT  | 340      | 7.30  | 2,482.00     | 8.00                                       | 2,720.00     |
| 192                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 9]                 | SQFT  | 630      | 7.30  | 4,599.00     | 8.00                                       | 5,040.00     |
| 193                  | 731519    | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)                    | SQFT  | 330      | 9.85  | 3,255.50     | 15.00                                      | 4,950.00     |
| 194                  | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                            | SQFT  | 10,320   | 4.20  | 43,344.00    | 3.50                                       | 36,120.00    |
| 195                  | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CITY 304]                | EA    | 2        | 1,800.00  | 3,600.00     | 2,500.00                                   | 5,000.00     |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |   |       |          | 4<br>M.C.M. Construction<br>North Highlands, CA 92660 |              | 5<br>USS Cal Builders<br>Stanton, CA 90680 |              |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE                             | BID ESTIMATE |
| 196                  | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [DETAIL 1]   | EA    | 1        | 1,800.00  | 1,800.00     | 2,500.00                                   | 2,500.00     |
| 197                  | 735000(F) | PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)   | EA    | 27       | 35.00   | 945.00       | 75.00                                      | 2,025.00     |
| 198                  | 800300(F) | CHAIN LINK FENCE [H = 6']   | LF    | 1,484    | 42.00   | 62,328.00    | 40.00                                      | 59,360.00    |
| 199                  | 800360(F) | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)  | LF    | 210      | 38.00   | 7,980.00     | 20.00                                      | 4,200.00     |
| 200                  | 801340(F) | METAL GATE [WROUGHT IRON, 26']  | EA    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00    | 30,000.00                                  | 30,000.00    |
| 201                  | 000003    | WROUGHT IRON FENCE  | LF    | 17       | 300.00  | 5,100.00     | 310.00                                     | 5,270.00     |
| 202                  | 802620(F) | 16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)   | EA    | 2        | 2,900.00  | 5,800.00     | 2,500.00                                   | 5,000.00     |
| 203                  | 011508(F) | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17') [MAX]   | SQYD  | 3,487    | 1.70  | 5,927.90     | 3.00                                       | 10,461.00    |
| 204                  | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 11,200   | 37.00   | 414,400.00   | 30.00                                      | 336,000.00   |
| 205                  | 377501(F) | SLURRY SEAL   | SQYD  | 579      | 11.00   | 6,369.00     | 8.00                                       | 4,632.00     |
| 206                  | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 15,500   | 67.00   | 1,038,500.00 | 70.00                                      | 1,085,000.00 |
| 207                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [PCC PAVEMENT]   | CY    | 630      | 245.00  | 154,350.00   | 330.00                                     | 207,900.00   |
| 208                  | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY   | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00   | 15,000.00    | 200,000.00                                 | 200,000.00   |
| 209                  | 066827    | STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS (THERMOPLASTIC)   | LS    | 1        | 33,381.00   | 33,381.00    | 33,000.00                                  | 33,000.00    |
| 210                  | 208000    | IRRIGATION SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 197,000.00  | 197,000.00   | 290,000.00                                 | 290,000.00   |
| 211                  | 000003    | LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS  | LS    | 1        | 220,000.00  | 220,000.00   | 130,000.00                                 | 130,000.00   |
| 212                  | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   | LS    | 1        | 500,000.00  | 500,000.00   | 650,000.00                                 | 650,000.00   |
| 213                  | 860460    | LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION  | LS    | 1        | 600,000.00  | 600,000.00   | 750,000.00                                 | 750,000.00   |
| 214                  | 000003(F) | CRASH CUSHION (TYPE TRACC)  | EA    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00    | 25,000.00                                  | 25,000.00    |
| 215                  | 832001    | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING  | LF    | 88       | 58.00   | 5,104.00     | 30.00                                      | 2,640.00     |
| 216                  | 839541(F) | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)  | EA    | 1        | 3,300.00  | 3,300.00     | 3,200.00                                   | 3,200.00     |
| 217                  | 839585(F) | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM  | EA    | 1        | 2,800.00  | 2,800.00     | 3,000.00                                   | 3,000.00     |
| 218                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT BOLLARD   | EA    | 5        | 500.00  | 2,500.00     | 600.00                                     | 3,000.00     |
| 219                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND COVER  | EA    | 9        | 3,000.00  | 27,000.00    | 5,000.00                                   | 45,000.00    |
| 220                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN   | EA    | 2        | 800.00  | 1,600.00     | 18,000.00                                  | 36,000.00    |
| 221                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [BARRIER MOUNTED]   | EA    | 1        | 500.00  | 500.00       | 2,000.00                                   | 2,000.00     |
| 222                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [WALL MOUNTED]  | EA    | 8        | 300.00  | 2,400.00     | 120.00                                     | 960.00       |
| 223                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [LIGHT POLE MOUNTED]  | EA    | 16       | 400.00  | 6,400.00     | 140.00                                     | 2,240.00     |
| 224                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [FENCE MOUNTED]   | EA    | 12       | 300.00  | 3,600.00     | 80.00                                      | 960.00       |
| 225                  | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  | EA    | 44       | 200.00  | 8,800.00     | 300.00                                     | 13,200.00    |
| 226                  | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST  | EA    | 3        | 500.00  | 1,500.00     | 800.00                                     | 2,400.00     |
| 227                  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM  | ----  | -----    |   | -----        | -----                                      | -----        |
| 228                  | 000003    | FURNISH 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350).                                     | LF    | 280      | 33.00   | 9,240.00     | 65.00                                      | 18,200.00    |
| 229                  | 000003    | INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE COMPLETE PER PLAN AND CWD-040-1 & 2.                      | LF    | 280      | 130.00  | 36,400.00    | 80.00                                      | 22,400.00    |
| 230                  | 000003    | FURNISH 20-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 250).                                     | LF    | 420      | 53.00   | 22,260.00    | 130.00                                     | 54,600.00    |
| 231                  | 000003    | INSTALL 20-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE COMPLETE PER PLAN AND CWD-040-1 & 2.                      | LF    | 420      | 175.00  | 73,500.00    | 175.00                                     | 73,500.00    |
| 232                  | 000003    | FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY HIGHLINE, INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES, PER PLAN. | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00   | 20,000.00    | 25,000.00                                  | 25,000.00    |
| 233                  | 000003    | FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH STEEL SPLIT CASING, PER PLAN                                    | LF    | 50       | 253.00  | 12,650.00    | 350.00                                     | 17,500.00    |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued)                                |                 |  |       |          | 4<br>M.C.M. Construction<br>North Highlands, CA 92660 |                      | 5<br>USS Cal Builders<br>Stanton, CA 90680 |                      |
|---|-----------------|--|-------|----------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE       | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE         | BID UNIT PRICE                             | BID ESTIMATE         |
| 234   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER SERVICE PER CWD-601   | EA    | 1        | 2,390.00  | 2,390.00             | 5,500.00                                   | 5,500.00             |
| 235   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE PER CWD-700   | EA    | 1        | 6,790.00  | 6,790.00             | 8,000.00                                   | 8,000.00             |
| 236   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY COMPLETE PER CWD-413, RESTRAIN ALL JOINTS               | EA    | 4        | 1,140.00  | 4,560.00             | 3,000.00                                   | 12,000.00            |
| 237   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE PER CWD-451   | EA    | 1        | 3,730.00  | 3,730.00             | 4,500.00                                   | 4,500.00             |
| 238   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX PER CWD-500 AND CWD-515               | EA    | 1        | 2,130.00  | 2,130.00             | 4,200.00                                   | 4,200.00             |
| 239   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW-OFF PER CWD-410-A  | EA    | 2        | 3,460.00  | 6,920.00             | 8,000.00                                   | 16,000.00            |
| 240   | 000003          | TESTING, CHLORINATION, SANITARY SAMPLES, FLUSHING AND DISPOSAL OF CHLORINATED WATER                        | LS    | 1        | 10,600.00   | 10,600.00            | 20,000.00                                  | 20,000.00            |
| 241   | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL SYSTEM CONNECTIONS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY PIPING AND APPURTENANCES COMPLETE PER PLAN | LS    | 1        | 8,780.00  | 8,780.00             | 28,000.00                                  | 28,000.00            |
| 242   | 000003          | PROVIDE TRENCH SHORING, BRACING, AND PLATING, INCLUDING PLANS AND PERMITS                                  | LS    | 1        | 14,600.00   | 14,600.00            | 75,000.00                                  | 75,000.00            |
| 243   | 190101          | ROADWAY EXCAVATION   | CY    | 25,750   | 1.00  | 25,750.00            | 42.00                                      | 1,081,500.00         |
| 244   | 000003          | EDISON STREET LIGHT SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 35,000.00   | 35,000.00            | 75,000.00                                  | 75,000.00            |
| 245   | 000003<br>(P-F) | PIPE HANDRAILING   | LF    | 227      | 150.00  | 34,050.00            | 125.00                                     | 28,375.00            |
| 246   | 120100          | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [MISCELLANEOUS AND NON-RAILROAD FLAGGING]   | LS    | 1        | 150,000.00  | 150,000.00           | 300,000.00                                 | 300,000.00           |
| 247   | 066020          | RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING RAILROAD FLAGGING]  | LS    | 1        | 100,000.00  | 100,000.00           | 900,000.00                                 | 900,000.00           |
| <b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 247</b>          |                 |  |       |          |   | <b>36,264,456.90</b> |  | <b>37,181,839.71</b> |
| ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (HGSD)                     |                 |  |       |          | 4<br>M.C.M. Construction<br>North Highlands, CA 92660 |                      | 5<br>USS Cal Builders<br>Stanton, CA 90680 |                      |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE       | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE         | BID UNIT PRICE                             | BID ESTIMATE         |
| 248   | 152475          | ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE   | EA    | 9        | 330.00  | 2,970.00             | 750.00                                     | 6,750.00             |
| 249   | 000003          | 8" HIGH STRENGTH VCP SEWER MAIN  | LF    | 76       | 199.00  | 15,124.00            | 150.00                                     | 11,400.00            |
| 250   | 000001          | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM   | ----  | -----    | -----   | -----                | -----                                      | -----                |
| 251   | 000003          | 48" PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE   | EA    | 1        | 6,000.00  | 6,000.00             | 7,500.00                                   | 7,500.00             |
| 252   | 000003          | CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE   | EA    | 2        | 4,500.00  | 9,000.00             | 3,700.00                                   | 7,400.00             |
| 253   | 000003          | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" CIP SEWER  | LF    | 78       | 53.00   | 4,134.00             | 107.00                                     | 8,346.00             |
| 254   | 000003          | TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS   | LS    | 1        | 4,660.00  | 4,660.00             | 24,000.00                                  | 24,000.00            |
| <b>ALT. 1 BID SCH. SUBTOTAL<br/>ITEMS 248 - 254</b> |                 |  |       |          |   | <b>41,888.00</b>     |  | <b>65,396.00</b>     |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1 - 254</b>              |                 |  |       |          |   | <b>36,306,344.90</b> |  | <b>37,247,235.71</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID |           |  |       |          | 6<br>Steve P. Rados, Inc.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |              |  |  |
|----------|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE |  |  |
| 1        | 015602    | FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN   | EA    | 2        | 1,500.00   | 3,000.00     |  |  |
| 2        | 019902    | COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE                                   | LS    | 1        | 100,000.00                                       | 100,000.00   |  |  |
| 3        | 066105    | RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE  | LS    | 1        | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00    |  |  |
| 4        | 070012    | PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)                           | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00     |  |  |
| 5        | 074016    | CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT                                       | LS    | 1        | 320,000.00                                       | 320,000.00   |  |  |
| 6        | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00    |  |  |
| 7        | 148005    | NOISE MONITORING   | LS    | 1        | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00     |  |  |
| 8        | 170101    | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   | LS    | 1        | 36,000.00  | 36,000.00    |  |  |
| 9        | 190110    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN   | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00     |  |  |
| 10       | 760090    | MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP                     | LS    | 1        | 1,750,000.00                                     | 1,750,000.00 |  |  |
| 11       | 074019    | PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN                      | LS    | 1        | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00     |  |  |
| 12       | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL  | LS    | 1        | 16,000.00  | 16,000.00    |  |  |
| 13       | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS  | LS    | 1        | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00    |  |  |
| 14       | 120110    | FLASHING ARROW SIGN  | EA    | 9        | 2,000.00   | 18,000.00    |  |  |
| 15       | 120120    | TYPE III BARRICADE   | EA    | 74       | 100.00   | 7,400.00     |  |  |
| 16       | 120149    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)                                 | SQFT  | 1,610    | 3.00   | 4,830.00     |  |  |
| 17       | 120159    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)                                   | LF    | 28,880   | 0.65   | 18,772.00    |  |  |
| 18       | 120165    | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)                                      | EA    | 810      | 40.00  | 32,400.00    |  |  |
| 19       | 120300    | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER  | EA    | 320      | 16.00  | 5,120.00     |  |  |
| 20       | 128650    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                                   | EA    | 2        | 11,000.00  | 22,000.00    |  |  |
| 21       | 129000    | TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)   | LF    | 16,300   | 12.00  | 195,600.00   |  |  |
| 22       | 129100    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE (TS11)                              | EA    | 220      | 300.00   | 66,000.00    |  |  |
| 23       | 129110    | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (ABSORB 350)                               | EA    | 6        | 7,000.00   | 42,000.00    |  |  |
| 24       | 129150    | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN   | LF    | 8,200    | 2.00   | 16,400.00    |  |  |
| 25       | 833077    | PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (ROADSIDE SIGN)                               | EA    | 2        | 1,000.00   | 2,000.00     |  |  |
| 26       | 860400    | LIGHTING (TEMPORARY)   | LS    | 1        | 80,000.00  | 80,000.00    |  |  |
| 27       | 160101    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK) | LS    | 1        | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00    |  |  |
| 28       | 151251    | SALVAGE IRRIGATION FACILITY  | EA    | 1        | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     |  |  |
| 29       | 151281    | SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN  | EA    | 5        | 250.00   | 1,250.00     |  |  |
| 30       | 011511(F) | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [BUMPER POLE]                           | EA    | 5        | 200.00   | 1,000.00     |  |  |
| 31       | 011511(F) | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [BLOCK PLANTER WALL]                    | LF    | 43       | 50.00  | 2,150.00     |  |  |
| 32       | 011511    | REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS [PARKING BUMPER]                        | EA    | 30       | 20.00  | 600.00       |  |  |
| 33       | 000003    | REMOVE MASONRY WALL  | LF    | 370      | 10.00  | 3,700.00     |  |  |
| 34       | 141101(F) | REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)             | LF    | 1,639    | 1.00   | 1,639.00     |  |  |
| 35       | 150605    | REMOVE FENCE [WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE]                         | LF    | 70       | 25.00  | 1,750.00     |  |  |
| 36       | 150608    | REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE  | LF    | 120      | 14.00  | 1,680.00     |  |  |
| 37       | 150662    | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                                    | LF    | 640      | 21.00  | 13,440.00    |  |  |
| 38       | 150711(F) | REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE                                      | LF    | 7,474    | 1.00   | 7,474.00     |  |  |
| 39       | 150829    | REMOVE RETAINING WALL  | LF    | 70       | 30.00  | 2,100.00     |  |  |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |          | 6<br>Steve P. Rados, Inc.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |              |  |  |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM                                | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE |  |  |
| 40                   | 150805    | REMOVE CULVERT                               | LF    | 70       | 60.00  | 4,200.00     |  |  |
| 41                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [12"]                     | LF    | 21       | 55.00  | 1,155.00     |  |  |
| 42                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [15"]                     | LF    | 81       | 55.00  | 4,455.00     |  |  |
| 43                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [18"]                     | LF    | 590      | 25.00  | 14,750.00    |  |  |
| 44                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [21"]                     | LF    | 150      | 33.00  | 4,950.00     |  |  |
| 45                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [33"]                     | LF    | 38       | 35.00  | 1,330.00     |  |  |
| 46                   | 150807    | REMOVE STORM DRAIN [18" ASBESTOS]            | LF    | 144      | 53.00  | 7,632.00     |  |  |
| 47                   | 150821    | REMOVE HEADWALL [EXISTING]                   | EA    | 4        | 1,900.00   | 7,600.00     |  |  |
| 48                   | 150826    | REMOVE MANHOLE [EXISTING]                    | EA    | 1        | 1,600.00   | 1,600.00     |  |  |
| 49                   | 150827    | REMOVE CATCH BASIN [EXISTING]                | EA    | 9        | 1,250.00   | 11,250.00    |  |  |
| 50                   | 153120(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE (DITCH)                      | LF    | 1,980    | 3.00   | 5,940.00     |  |  |
| 51                   | 153140(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK                     | SQYD  | 1,488    | 3.00   | 4,464.00     |  |  |
| 52                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [PAVERS]                     | SQYD  | 500      | 5.00   | 2,500.00     |  |  |
| 53                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [ACCESS RAMP]                | SQYD  | 260      | 9.00   | 2,340.00     |  |  |
| 54                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [DRIVEWAY AND APPROACH]      | SQYD  | 420      | 11.00  | 4,620.00     |  |  |
| 55                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDRAL]  | SQYD  | 200      | 12.00  | 2,400.00     |  |  |
| 56                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [PILASTER]                   | EA    | 1        | 1,100.00   | 1,100.00     |  |  |
| 57                   | 153210    | REMOVE CONCRETE [STAMPED]                    | SQYD  | 6,150    | 4.50   | 27,675.00    |  |  |
| 58                   | 153130    | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB                         | LF    | 3,920    | 2.50   | 9,800.00     |  |  |
| 59                   | 153215(F) | REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)            | LF    | 9,313    | 2.50   | 23,282.50    |  |  |
| 60                   | 150846    | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT                     | CY    | 1,700    | 18.00  | 30,600.00    |  |  |
| 61                   | 150769(F) | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE                      | CY    | 5,045    | 18.00  | 90,810.00    |  |  |
| 62                   | 150769    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE [WALKWAY]            | CY    | 250      | 25.00  | 6,250.00     |  |  |
| 63                   | 150771    | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                 | LF    | 660      | 4.00   | 2,640.00     |  |  |
| 64                   | 153121    | REMOVE CONCRETE                              | CY    | 6        | 180.00   | 1,080.00     |  |  |
| 65                   | 160120(F) | REMOVE TREE                                  | EA    | 190      | 300.00   | 57,000.00    |  |  |
| 66                   | 160120(F) | REMOVE TREE [PALM]                           | EA    | 32       | 1,000.00   | 32,000.00    |  |  |
| 67                   | 152255    | RESET MAILBOX                                | EA    | 4        | 150.00   | 600.00       |  |  |
| 68                   | 152379    | RELOCATE FENCE [WROUGHT IRON FENCE AND GATE] | LF    | 60       | 240.00   | 14,400.00    |  |  |
| 69                   | 152379    | RELOCATE FENCE [CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE]   | LF    | 560      | 22.00  | 12,320.00    |  |  |
| 70                   | 152390    | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN                       | EA    | 10       | 275.00   | 2,750.00     |  |  |
| 71                   | 152394    | RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE                      | EA    | 2        | 12,500.00  | 25,000.00    |  |  |
| 72                   | 150206    | ABANDON CULVERT                              | LF    | 720      | 26.00  | 18,720.00    |  |  |
| 73                   | 155003(F) | CAP INLET                                    | EA    | 2        | 3,500.00   | 7,000.00     |  |  |
| 74                   | 152440    | ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                      | EA    | 6        | 400.00   | 2,400.00     |  |  |
| 75                   | 000003(F) | CLEANOUT BOX (CITY 425)                      | EA    | 1        | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00     |  |  |
| 76                   | 000003    | GRATING CATCH BASIN (W=6.40', SPPWC 304-3)   | EA    | 4        | 4,500.00   | 18,000.00    |  |  |
| 77                   | 000003    | GRATING CATCH BASIN (W=2.95', SPPWC 304-3)   | EA    | 1        | 3,200.00   | 3,200.00     |  |  |
| 78                   | 000003    | PRECAST CATCH BASIN (2' X 2')                | EA    | 1        | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00     |  |  |



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |   |       |          | 6<br>Steve P. Rados, Inc.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |              |  |  |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE |  |  |
| 79                   | 000003    | TRANSITION STRUCTURE RCB-PIPE (SPPWC 342-2)                 | EA    | 2        | 4,000.00   | 8,000.00     |  |  |
| 80                   | 000003    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (CITY 422)                               | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00     |  |  |
| 81                   | 703203    | CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.138" THICK)                   | EA    | 1        | 7,500.00   | 7,500.00     |  |  |
| 82                   | 000003(F) | PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET (CALTRANS D75B)                 | EA    | 2        | 2,500.00   | 5,000.00     |  |  |
| 83                   | 000003(F) | DETENTION BASIN EXCAVATION                                  | CY    | 352      | 20.00  | 7,040.00     |  |  |
| 84                   | 013902    | ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)                   | EA    | 2        | 4,000.00   | 8,000.00     |  |  |
| 85                   | 015101    | CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803)                  | EA    | 4        | 750.00   | 3,000.00     |  |  |
| 86                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=21']                  | EA    | 1        | 9,000.00   | 9,000.00     |  |  |
| 87                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=14']                  | EA    | 1        | 4,700.00   | 4,700.00     |  |  |
| 88                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=7']                   | EA    | 1        | 3,600.00   | 3,600.00     |  |  |
| 89                   | 017003    | CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=4']                   | EA    | 3        | 3,300.00   | 9,900.00     |  |  |
| 90                   | 000001    | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM                                    | ----- | -----    | -----  | -----        |  |  |
| 91                   | 017005    | CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302 - NO.2) [W=6.40']  | EA    | 2        | 4,750.00   | 9,500.00     |  |  |
| 92                   | 017101    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH251)                                   | EA    | 2        | 4,500.00   | 9,000.00     |  |  |
| 93                   | 017105    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFCD&WCDS JS 227)                      | EA    | 6        | 1,600.00   | 9,600.00     |  |  |
| 94                   | 017110    | MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH254) [NO.4]                            | EA    | 1        | 4,500.00   | 4,500.00     |  |  |
| 95                   | 017111    | JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 229)                       | EA    | 1        | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00     |  |  |
| 96                   | 510090(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT [CALTRANS D80] (3' X 1.5') | LF    | 58       | 250.00   | 14,500.00    |  |  |
| 97                   | 510501(F) | MINOR CONCRETE [BULKHEAD]                                   | EA    | 16       | 500.00   | 8,000.00     |  |  |
| 98                   | 510501(F) | MINOR CONCRETE [INLET DEPRESSION] (CALTRANS D78C)           | CY    | 4        | 950.00   | 3,800.00     |  |  |
| 99                   | 510535(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)                                   | EA    | 1        | 2,400.00   | 2,400.00     |  |  |
| 100                  | 620800(F) | CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)                             | CY    | 2        | 100.00   | 200.00       |  |  |
| 101                  | 650014    | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 580      | 100.00   | 58,000.00    |  |  |
| 102                  | 650018    | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 1,500    | 150.00   | 225,000.00   |  |  |
| 103                  | 650026    | 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE                                | LF    | 660      | 170.00   | 112,200.00   |  |  |
| 104                  | 700617    | DRAINAGE INLET MARKER                                       | EA    | 19       | 400.00   | 7,600.00     |  |  |
| 105                  | 703514    | 8" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.105" THICK)                          | LF    | 62       | 100.00   | 6,200.00     |  |  |
| 106                  | 705204(F) | 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION                             | EA    | 1        | 800.00   | 800.00       |  |  |
| 107                  | 709904    | CATCH BASIN [TYPE 1] (CITY 400) (W=14')                     | EA    | 3        | 5,000.00   | 15,000.00    |  |  |
| 108                  | 709904    | CATCH BASIN [CITY 407] (W=14')                              | EA    | 1        | 6,700.00   | 6,700.00     |  |  |
| 109                  | 719300    | MANHOLE [CITY 431]  | EA    | 3        | 4,000.00   | 12,000.00    |  |  |
| 110                  | 721011(F) | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)             | CY    | 38       | 150.00   | 5,700.00     |  |  |
| 111                  | 721420    | CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)                                     | CY    | 13       | 1,150.00   | 14,950.00    |  |  |
| 112                  | 721431    | CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)                                   | CY    | 1        | 425.00   | 425.00       |  |  |
| 113                  | 731507(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 311)                | CY    | 13       | 440.00   | 5,720.00     |  |  |
| 114                  | 731507(F) | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) (CRS 312)                | CY    | 1        | 450.00   | 450.00       |  |  |
| 115                  | 192003(F) | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)                               | CY    | 1,558    | 20.00  | 31,160.00    |  |  |
| 116                  | 192037(F) | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)                       | CY    | 570      | 35.00  | 19,950.00    |  |  |
| 117                  | 193003(F) | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)                                 | CY    | 1,227    | 55.00  | 67,485.00    |  |  |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |           | 6<br>Steve P. Rados, Inc.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |               |  |  |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|-----------|--|---------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY  | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE  |  |  |
| 118                  | 193013(F) | STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)                                  | CY    | 624       | 55.00  | 34,320.00     |  |  |
| 119                  | 198010(F) | IMPORTED BORROW  | CY    | 10,785    | 0.10   | 1,078.50      |  |  |
| 120                  | 000003    | CITRUS LABEL TILES   | EA    | 23        | 2,750.00   | 63,250.00     |  |  |
| 121                  | 000003    | INTERPRETIVE PANEL TILES   | EA    | 10        | 2,600.00   | 26,000.00     |  |  |
| 122                  | 151509    | RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (ARLINGTON CHANNEL WALL AT CIDH PILE ) | LS    | 1         | 90,000.00  | 90,000.00     |  |  |
| 123                  | 000003    | POST GROUTING CIDH PILE  | EA    | 7         | 65,000.00  | 455,000.00    |  |  |
| 124                  | 151509    | RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE FACILITY (ARLINGTON CHANNEL UC AT TEMP BRIDGE)  | LS    | 1         | 30,000.00  | 30,000.00     |  |  |
| 125                  | 151540    | RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE   | LF    | 87        | 70.00  | 6,090.00      |  |  |
| 126                  | 477020    | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT [TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL]        | SQFT  | 4,530     | 15.00  | 67,950.00     |  |  |
| 127                  | 477021(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION A                       | SQFT  | 8,658     | 40.00  | 346,320.00    |  |  |
| 128                  | 477022(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION B                       | SQFT  | 8,226     | 42.00  | 345,492.00    |  |  |
| 129                  | 477023(F) | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT, LOCATION C                       | SQFT  | 1,704     | 40.00  | 68,160.00     |  |  |
| 130                  | 480600    | TEMPORARY SHORING [ARLINGTON CHANNEL WALL]                           | LS    | 1         | 350,000.00                                       | 350,000.00    |  |  |
| 131                  | 490508    | FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 10 X 57)                                    | LF    | 253       | 32.00  | 8,096.00      |  |  |
| 132                  | 490509    | DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 10 X 57)  | EA    | 10        | 1,750.00   | 17,500.00     |  |  |
| 133                  | 490528    | FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 14 X 89)                                    | LF    | 4,364     | 50.00  | 218,200.00    |  |  |
| 134                  | 490529    | DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 14 X 89)  | EA    | 115       | 1,600.00   | 184,000.00    |  |  |
| 135                  | 490623    | 156" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING                            | LF    | 1,519     | 3,020.00   | 4,587,380.00  |  |  |
| 136                  | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (LONGITUDINAL)                   | LS    | 1         | 650,000.00                                       | 650,000.00    |  |  |
| 137                  | 500001    | PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (TRANSVERSE)                     | LS    | 1         | 400,000.00                                       | 400,000.00    |  |  |
| 138                  | 510050(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [SIDEWALK SLAB]                                  | CY    | 65        | 500.00   | 32,500.00     |  |  |
| 139                  | 510051(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING                                  | CY    | 314       | 500.00   | 157,000.00    |  |  |
| 140                  | 510053(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE  | CY    | 13,315    | 937.00   | 12,476,155.00 |  |  |
| 141                  | 510060(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL                                  | CY    | 245       | 730.00   | 178,850.00    |  |  |
| 142                  | 510072(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BARRIER SLAB                                    | CY    | 516       | 680.00   | 350,880.00    |  |  |
| 143                  | 510086(F) | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)                          | CY    | 197       | 400.00   | 78,800.00     |  |  |
| 144                  | 511035(F) | ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT  | SQFT  | 4,090     | 20.00  | 81,800.00     |  |  |
| 145                  | 511047(F) | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING  | SQFT  | 69,820    | 0.90   | 62,838.00     |  |  |
| 146                  | 518051    | PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING [HINGE]                                       | EA    | 7         | 6,000.00   | 42,000.00     |  |  |
| 147                  | 518051    | PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING [ABUTMENT 11]                                 | EA    | 7         | 5,000.00   | 35,000.00     |  |  |
| 148                  | 519089    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY [MR 10 1/2"]                                     | LF    | 77        | 1,300.00   | 100,100.00    |  |  |
| 149                  | 519095    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")  | LF    | 75        | 300.00   | 22,500.00     |  |  |
| 150                  | 519109    | JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 6 1/2")                                      | LF    | 79        | 900.00   | 71,100.00     |  |  |
| 151                  | 520102(F) | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)                                       | LB    | 4,857,853 | 0.80   | 3,886,282.40  |  |  |
| 152                  | 520103(F) | BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)                               | LB    | 26,368    | 1.00   | 26,368.00     |  |  |
| 153                  | 550102(F) | STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)  | LB    | 27,069    | 4.00   | 108,276.00    |  |  |
| 154                  | 550203(F) | FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)                                    | LB    | 22,497    | 2.00   | 44,994.00     |  |  |
| 155                  | 550204(F) | ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)                                      | LB    | 22,497    | 0.70   | 15,747.90     |  |  |
| 156                  | 590115    | CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL                                     | LS    | 1         | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00     |  |  |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |  |       |          | 6<br>Steve P. Rados, Inc.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |              |  |  |
|----------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE |  |  |
| 157                  | 703450    | WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE) [32"]              | LF    | 84       | 150.00   | 12,600.00    |  |  |
| 158                  | 731517    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [WALL]                       | LF    | 151      | 50.00  | 7,550.00     |  |  |
| 159                  | 750041(F) | ISOLATION CASING                                     | LB    | 29,150   | 15.00  | 437,250.00   |  |  |
| 160                  | 750496(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - PIPE TYPE)         | LB    | 15,003   | 8.00   | 120,024.00   |  |  |
| 161                  | 750498(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER - CABLE TYPE)        | LB    | 1,775    | 10.00  | 17,750.00    |  |  |
| 162                  | 750501(F) | MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)                         | LB    | 6,601    | 8.00   | 52,808.00    |  |  |
| 163                  | 750505(F) | BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM                          | LB    | 11,963   | 8.00   | 95,704.00    |  |  |
| 164                  | 071321    | TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-6)                          | LF    | 68       | 30.00  | 2,040.00     |  |  |
| 165                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING (RAMP)                                 | LF    | 321      | 160.00   | 51,360.00    |  |  |
| 166                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING (BRIDGE)                               | LF    | 2,925    | 342.00   | 1,000,350.00 |  |  |
| 167                  | 833000(F) | METAL RAILING [27"]                                  | LF    | 169      | 135.00   | 22,815.00    |  |  |
| 168                  | 833088(F) | TUBULAR HANDRAILING [22"]                            | LF    | 1,463    | 50.00  | 73,150.00    |  |  |
| 169                  | 000003(F) | CONCRETE PARAPET                                     | LF    | 1,509    | 100.00   | 150,900.00   |  |  |
| 170                  | 833142(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)                  | LF    | 137      | 230.00   | 31,510.00    |  |  |
| 171                  | 839401(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER [TYPE 732/60D MODIFIED]             | LF    | 330      | 260.00   | 85,800.00    |  |  |
| 172                  | 839521(F) | CABLE RAILING  | LF    | 135      | 33.00  | 4,455.00     |  |  |
| 173                  | 839704(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) [MODIFIED]               | LF    | 700      | 50.00  | 35,000.00    |  |  |
| 174                  | 839717(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)                 | LF    | 3,902    | 96.00  | 374,592.00   |  |  |
| 175                  | 839721(F) | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732A)                         | LF    | 178      | 80.00  | 14,240.00    |  |  |
| 176                  | 017305    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS201)            | LF    | 4,430    | 25.00  | 110,750.00   |  |  |
| 177                  | 017309    | MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)             | LF    | 1,530    | 15.00  | 22,950.00    |  |  |
| 178                  | 017315    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)        | EA    | 2        | 750.00   | 1,500.00     |  |  |
| 179                  | 017316    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)        | EA    | 4        | 2,600.00   | 10,400.00    |  |  |
| 180                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [RETAINING CURB]                      | LF    | 250      | 30.00  | 7,500.00     |  |  |
| 181                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [TYPE II] ( CITY 200)                 | LF    | 1,470    | 27.00  | 39,690.00    |  |  |
| 182                  | 513553(F) | RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL)                        | LF    | 83       | 200.00   | 16,600.00    |  |  |
| 183                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [SLOUGH]                         | LF    | 111      | 50.00  | 5,550.00     |  |  |
| 184                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [SECURITY]                       | LF    | 191      | 200.00   | 38,200.00    |  |  |
| 185                  | 513570(F) | CONCRETE BLOCK WALL [ENCLOSURE]                      | LF    | 162      | 300.00   | 48,600.00    |  |  |
| 186                  | 730040    | MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LONGITUDINAL]               | LF    | 130      | 50.00  | 6,500.00     |  |  |
| 187                  | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [CITY 200] (TYPE 1) | LF    | 1,030    | 30.00  | 30,900.00    |  |  |
| 188                  | 731504    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [DETAIL 3]          | LF    | 160      | 30.00  | 4,800.00     |  |  |
| 189                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 7]                 | SQFT  | 2,210    | 10.00  | 22,100.00    |  |  |
| 190                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 302] (TYPE-II)     | SQFT  | 590      | 10.00  | 5,900.00     |  |  |
| 191                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CITY 302](TYPE CURB-1)    | SQFT  | 340      | 10.00  | 3,400.00     |  |  |
| 192                  | 731516    | MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [DETAIL 9]                 | SQFT  | 630      | 10.00  | 6,300.00     |  |  |
| 193                  | 731519    | MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)                    | SQFT  | 330      | 21.00  | 6,930.00     |  |  |
| 194                  | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)                            | SQFT  | 10,320   | 5.00   | 51,600.00    |  |  |
| 195                  | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [CITY 304]                | EA    | 2        | 2,600.00   | 5,200.00     |  |  |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued) |           |   |       |          | 6<br>Steve P. Rados, Inc.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |              |  |  |
|----------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|--------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO.             | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE |  |  |
| 196                  | 731623    | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) [DETAIL 1]   | EA    | 1        | 500.00   | 500.00       |  |  |
| 197                  | 735000(F) | PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)   | EA    | 27       | 100.00   | 2,700.00     |  |  |
| 198                  | 800300(F) | CHAIN LINK FENCE [H = 6']   | LF    | 1,484    | 43.00  | 63,812.00    |  |  |
| 199                  | 800360(F) | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)  | LF    | 210      | 38.00  | 7,980.00     |  |  |
| 200                  | 801340(F) | METAL GATE [WROUGHT IRON, 26']  | EA    | 1        | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00    |  |  |
| 201                  | 000003    | WROUGHT IRON FENCE  | LF    | 17       | 300.00   | 5,100.00     |  |  |
| 202                  | 802620(F) | 16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)   | EA    | 2        | 3,000.00   | 6,000.00     |  |  |
| 203                  | 011508(F) | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17') [MAX]   | SQYD  | 3,487    | 2.00   | 6,974.00     |  |  |
| 204                  | 260201    | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE  | CY    | 11,200   | 45.00  | 504,000.00   |  |  |
| 205                  | 377501(F) | SLURRY SEAL   | SQYD  | 579      | 5.00   | 2,895.00     |  |  |
| 206                  | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)  | TON   | 15,500   | 68.00  | 1,054,000.00 |  |  |
| 207                  | 510501    | MINOR CONCRETE [PCC PAVEMENT]   | CY    | 630      | 252.00   | 158,760.00   |  |  |
| 208                  | 220101    | FINISHING ROADWAY   | LS    | 1        | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00    |  |  |
| 209                  | 066827    | STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS (THERMOPLASTIC)   | LS    | 1        | 36,000.00  | 36,000.00    |  |  |
| 210                  | 208000    | IRRIGATION SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 200,000.00                                       | 200,000.00   |  |  |
| 211                  | 000003    | LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS  | LS    | 1        | 400,000.00                                       | 400,000.00   |  |  |
| 212                  | 860201    | SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   | LS    | 1        | 500,000.00                                       | 500,000.00   |  |  |
| 213                  | 860460    | LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION  | LS    | 1        | 600,000.00                                       | 600,000.00   |  |  |
| 214                  | 000003(F) | CRASH CUSHION (TYPE TRACC)  | EA    | 1        | 21,000.00  | 21,000.00    |  |  |
| 215                  | 832001    | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING  | LF    | 88       | 58.00  | 5,104.00     |  |  |
| 216                  | 839541(F) | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)  | EA    | 1        | 3,400.00   | 3,400.00     |  |  |
| 217                  | 839585(F) | ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM  | EA    | 1        | 2,900.00   | 2,900.00     |  |  |
| 218                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT BOLLARD   | EA    | 5        | 300.00   | 1,500.00     |  |  |
| 219                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND COVER  | EA    | 9        | 1,000.00   | 9,000.00     |  |  |
| 220                  | 000003    | RECONSTRUCT MONUMENT SIGN   | EA    | 2        | 11,500.00  | 23,000.00    |  |  |
| 221                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [BARRIER MOUNTED]   | EA    | 1        | 350.00   | 350.00       |  |  |
| 222                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [WALL MOUNTED]  | EA    | 8        | 350.00   | 2,800.00     |  |  |
| 223                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [LIGHT POLE MOUNTED]  | EA    | 16       | 350.00   | 5,600.00     |  |  |
| 224                  | 562001    | METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN) [FENCE MOUNTED]   | EA    | 12       | 350.00   | 4,200.00     |  |  |
| 225                  | 566011    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST  | EA    | 44       | 300.00   | 13,200.00    |  |  |
| 226                  | 566012    | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST  | EA    | 3        | 600.00   | 1,800.00     |  |  |
| 227                  | 000001    | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM  | ----  | -----    | -----  | -----        |  |  |
| 228                  | 000003    | FURNISH 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350).                                     | LF    | 280      | 90.00  | 25,200.00    |  |  |
| 229                  | 000003    | INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE COMPLETE PER PLAN AND CWD-040-1 & 2.                      | LF    | 280      | 120.00   | 33,600.00    |  |  |
| 230                  | 000003    | FURNISH 20-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 250).                                     | LF    | 420      | 140.00   | 58,800.00    |  |  |
| 231                  | 000003    | INSTALL 20-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE COMPLETE PER PLAN AND CWD-040-1 & 2.                      | LF    | 420      | 140.00   | 58,800.00    |  |  |
| 232                  | 000003    | FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY HIGHLINE, INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES, PER PLAN. | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00    |  |  |
| 233                  | 000003    | FURNISH AND INSTALL 24-INCH STEEL SPLIT CASING, PER PLAN                                    | LF    | 50       | 370.00   | 18,500.00    |  |  |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Advertised: September 10, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-94)**

**Addenda: 1 (10/2/2013), 2 (10/17/2013)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 23, 2013**

**PROJECT No. B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

| BASE BID (continued)            |                 |  |       |          |                |              | 6<br>Steve P. Rados, Inc.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |  |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|--|-------|----------|----------------|--------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO.                        | ITEM CODE       | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |  |  |
| 234                             | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER SERVICE PER CWD-601   | EA    | 1        | 5,400.00       | 5,400.00     |  |  |
| 235                             | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE PER CWD-700   | EA    | 1        | 12,000.00      | 12,000.00    |  |  |
| 236                             | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY COMPLETE PER CWD-413, RESTRAIN ALL JOINTS               | EA    | 4        | 2,600.00       | 10,400.00    |  |  |
| 237                             | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH AIR VALVE PER CWD-451   | EA    | 1        | 5,500.00       | 5,500.00     |  |  |
| 238                             | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX PER CWD-500 AND CWD-515               | EA    | 1        | 4,000.00       | 4,000.00     |  |  |
| 239                             | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH BLOW-OFF PER CWD-410-A  | EA    | 2        | 11,000.00      | 22,000.00    |  |  |
| 240                             | 000003          | TESTING, CHLORINATION, SANITARY SAMPLES, FLUSHING AND DISPOSAL OF CHLORINATED WATER                        | LS    | 1        | 15,000.00      | 15,000.00    |  |  |
| 241                             | 000003          | FURNISH AND INSTALL SYSTEM CONNECTIONS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY PIPING AND APPURTENANCES COMPLETE PER PLAN | LS    | 1        | 21,000.00      | 21,000.00    |  |  |
| 242                             | 000003          | PROVIDE TRENCH SHORING, BRACING, AND PLATING, INCLUDING PLANS AND PERMITS                                  | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00       | 1,000.00     |  |  |
| 243                             | 190101          | ROADWAY EXCAVATION   | CY    | 25,750   | 10.00          | 257,500.00   |  |  |
| 244                             | 000003          | EDISON STREET LIGHT SYSTEM   | LS    | 1        | 40,000.00      | 40,000.00    |  |  |
| 245                             | 000003<br>(P-F) | PIPE HANDRAILING   | LF    | 227      | 160.00         | 36,320.00    |  |  |
| 246                             | 120100          | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM [MISCELLANEOUS AND NON-RAILROAD FLAGGING]   | LS    | 1        | 400,000.00     | 400,000.00   |  |  |
| 247                             | 066020          | RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING RAILROAD FLAGGING]  | LS    | 1        | 350,000.00     | 350,000.00   |  |  |
| <b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL</b>        |                 |  |       |          |                |              |  |  |
| <b>ITEMS 1 - 247</b>            |                 |  |       |          |                |              | <b>37,998,089.30</b>                             |  |
| ALTERNATE 1 BID SCHEDULE (HGSD) |                 |  |       |          |                |              | 6<br>Steve P. Rados, Inc.<br>Santa Ana, CA 92705 |  |
| ITEM NO.                        | ITEM CODE       | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |  |  |
| 248                             | 152475          | ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE   | EA    | 9        | 500.00         | 4,500.00     |  |  |
| 249                             | 000003          | 8" HIGH STRENGTH VCP SEWER MAIN  | LF    | 76       | 180.00         | 13,680.00    |  |  |
| 250                             | 000001          | ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM   | ----  | -----    | -----          | -----        |  |  |
| 251                             | 000003          | 48" PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE   | EA    | 1        | 7,000.00       | 7,000.00     |  |  |
| 252                             | 000003          | CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE   | EA    | 2        | 3,700.00       | 7,400.00     |  |  |
| 253                             | 000003          | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" CIP SEWER  | LF    | 78       | 90.00          | 7,020.00     |  |  |
| 254                             | 000003          | TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS   | LS    | 1        | 2,300.00       | 2,300.00     |  |  |
| <b>ALT. 1 BID SCH. SUBTOTAL</b> |                 |  |       |          |                |              |  |  |
| <b>ITEMS 248 - 254</b>          |                 |  |       |          |                |              | <b>41,900.00</b>                                 |  |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>            |                 |  |       |          |                |              |  |  |
| <b>ITEMS 1 - 254</b>            |                 |  |       |          |                |              | <b>38,039,989.30</b>                             |  |

# Subcontractors

**Project: Magnolia Avenue/BNSF Railway Grade Separation Project  
between Lincoln Street and Buchanan Street in the City of  
Riverside and Home Gardens area**

**Project No.: B7-0784, Federal Aid No. TCIFCML - 5956(193)**

**Apparent Low Bidder: OHL USA, Inc.**

| Subcontractor Name                              | Description of work                |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Tipco Engineering, Inc.<br>Lic. No. 928364      | Driven Piles<br>131-134            |
| Land Engineering, Inc.<br>Lic. No. 952302       | Landscape & Irrigation<br>210, 211 |
| Schwager Davis<br>Lic. No. 492582               | Prestressing<br>136, 137           |
| Surina Construction Co. Inc.<br>Lic. No. 511095 | Wet Utilities<br>228-242, 249-254  |
| Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc.<br>Lic. No.738518  | Signal & Lighting<br>26, 212, 213  |
| Integrity Rebar Placers<br>Lic. No.533729       | Rebar<br>142, 143, 151, 152        |
| Malcolm Drilling Co. Inc.<br>Lic. No. 259543    | CIDH<br>123, 135, 159              |
| Griffith Co.<br>Lic. No. 88                     | Minor Concrete                     |
| All American Asphalt<br>Lic. No. 267073         | Asphalt<br>203, 205, 206           |